2-Needle, Lockstitch Machine
TAGTARREN=

LH-3528 LH-3528-7
LH-3568 LH-3568-7
LH-3578 LH-3578-7
LH-3588 LH-3588-7

~PARTS LIST

40058960

No.1481-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1Y 4 " mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detaifs of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2801 refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required
+ “0.1” and "2.6” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ "{consumable parts) and " © “{optional partsion the respective parts,

it {s recommended to prepare spares.

NR—YYURNTFRBICELT
TR T ORSEE
1Y "% "ED ... BIEOA—Y 7y 2ICHERL TSREES MR EERL ET,
FEAFL TEHBUI "EBRLT SN,
2) ROV e XU T O T ER T ORBAEFRLTCESL,
2 HEBROEFER, BMEXRL. 01, 25 FORMEIE. RE (BuA-MIL) 2RLET.
3 HEMO () ENREBELTUSTHRTHSCLEERLET,
4 AZFAPR—ID————— 3, HEBRTHBLEBHRLET.
5 URMR—Z0" & GARER). "0 (A7 38R OHADNERRIE.
FHEERELTE(ZLEBROLET,



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt 1
B - SRR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ..ottt st annb s 3
L9 - AP

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1}(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7) ...t snies s 5
#HEBSR (1) (LH ~3b28, 3528 ~ 7, 3578, 3578 - 7 H)

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7} ....cccviviimrieieemeininncsit et ss s 7
HERSR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 — 7. 3588, 3588 ~ 7 H)

5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS {(1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7) ....occetimni it 9
RAFEMFE (1) (LH — 35628, 3528-7, 3578, 3678~ 7 M)

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2){(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7) ...eccoviirmiiie et v 11
#ATER (2) (LH - 3568, 3568 —7, 3588, 3588 -7 M)

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7}....cceovnvieenieieciiirc i 13
i - FEREMR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 — 7. 3568, 3568 ~ 7 M)

B. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7)........ccimivicicr e 15
¥ - THBR (2) (LH— 3578, 3578 -7, 3588, 3688 -78)

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)...ciciceeiniiiiiiiiis e ce e sis s nas et esssss st sessd s en s esassenas 17
% THBE (3 |

10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiicsi i ek ekt s s s b e e e s st saseans 19
2D BIfK

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS L.....oiciiiiiiir it e 21
eI - R DOBIR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS {FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7} ....coovcvinricinieesinne 23
RUORBREMA (LH - 3628-7, 3568~ 7, 36578 —7, 3588 -7 M)

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot 25
BB D B

14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) ...ccooniiiiiiinicinsne et 26
DA ) =Bk (LH— 3528 -7/, 36687/, 3578 —~7, 3588 - 7H)

16, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt et e s e d s es b8 ebe e s m bbb e b v 27
BT

16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..ottt casa b 29
NI D) - B ERERIR

17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt bbb s s st en s 3
7 ) — B

18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS L.ttt ettt bbb b s et n e b b s 2o nh b e 32
AK 2B

19, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS.......oiitiiiiccsisiin ittt r e e na bbb a0 33
IR

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ..ottt bt vamssaan s e b sn s e 35

EmRER



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1){FOR LH-3528)..........ccoovucrireimerummmnresmsiermescsssneesssssssss e ssssscsesesserees 37
R —-JEm—RER (1) (LH -~ 3528 A)

22, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {2)(FOR LH-352B).........0.covcrumimimcrciammnisisccisinsicerorasssnes s sssssssssssseces 38
TR —-UEm-EE& (2) (LH - 3528 /)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-352B-7).....couimmirieanicrmsonmimmesssesmrmssmesssssssessassecatossissesesessrecees 39
T~ Uibm Bk (LH - 3528 - 7 )

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-356B) .........ocuveieumnienieineessccnsensinss s crsescesessessssssseescsscessninss 40
s —U8im—BR (LH - 3568 A)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-356B-7).........c0u0uucrrueumriareremmmieisierecseesissessssssesensssrssassssssaonss 41
o —IMm—EX (LH - 3568 —- 7 A)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578).......ccoovvomrreiicniiiiiiiescenisissccesconmssssssessiisssissessissoreon 42
s —Um—ER (LH - 3578 A)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7)......ovoomrioocrsissesiisissecsssscn it vsrsnis sossssssssismsssssanenss 43
Ry —U8m—EX (LH- 3578 - 7 R)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588B) ........cccormrmomimrrisnmnssnnssssinsssssssssasssssssscssesssssrssssneces 44
TRy —Uim—ER (LH ~ 3588 A)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-358B-7).....cceoocuuuiicverrimnnacnsmnns e ssissssisisssssssssscsssssssssessssscess 45
U —U8m—8R (LH - 3588 - 7 H)

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ......owiiiritireeconssvssss st ssssssssss st cissssessssssss s sssssrares s nssaaesons 46
ZEHHRY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....ucuvctumrresmerreiaieresssesesassacsssssssssns st bsise et asssas s sss s essss s soss s vossssesssssessesesesoseas 47
EE)



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRER - iR

e




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION [ Cly
1 SM-4051455-5P SCREW M5 L=14 NIRRT MB L=14 3
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE R EAD 1
3 #10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE O—F kxRS A 3
4 1o SM-4050855-5P SCREW FANRY MB L =8 4
5 #10 23601057 EARTH CORD ASM. P—A0—F (923} i

6 TR T SME050855 6P SCREW FTRET M5 L =" 1
7 $10 WT-0530002-K5 TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nvHtfe D=5 3 1
8 o1 226-19100 CAP AURDVOFFF w1 MUFY) 1
g §01 TA-0800504-RD PLUG D=8 L=4.5 kXt D=BX4. 5 ?

10 o8 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 LAt D=12 6 L=4 5
il 707 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=125L=4 FAETTD =126 L =4 5
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 EIxY MB L =8 7
13 400-28245 THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER_COVER FoE I — 1
14 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_CQVER 28 AAHIZPB 1
15 TA-1600408-R0 PLUG kAt D=16 L =3 5 {2}
16 0025847 FACE_COVER 28 A/ A708 T
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG RoAts 1
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET TEYRA N ?
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M51=4 FARYG MBS L =4 ?
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER AN T 1
77 SM-1040730-TP SCREW Md [=7 USOFT Ma L=7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE A BFPrA 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FXF MaA XD 7 L=4 H
29 #1: 400-28707 THREAD_GUiDE_LQWER ARTF AUy 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 Ho5Ox3 M4 L=7 1
F1 Bi104051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN RUA%F RXED YT
27 2 400-28730 PLATE FPIATPTAH 1
28 SM-8040603-5C SCREW M4 L= Dwhotl- M4X0. 7 L=6B 2
29 22801805 GROUND MARK DI~ 1
30 #02 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 HIZRY M4 L =7 2
ET SME040655-TF SCREW M4 =6 PO R4 L =6 1
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 1.=7 .4 ISR M4 L=7. 4 1
33 #03 226-81058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM,, A ARUAZ (B4 AL 1
M #04 A00-25247 ASSY_SLIDE _PLATE-L-A A RERYAAYA T F)— A -F= 1
a5 #03 22625503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AUSLE (A REUFA 174 (6. 4 MM) 1
36 L] 400-2545¢ THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 AFITAZ=T 74 E
ar #03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AXUAH (ZF) A= 1
38 #04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A A rFUINVA P -ZF— A -9 i
39 402 40042880 ASSY_SUDE_PLATE_F ANUAZILA FUMFEDS i
40 #01 40042874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD ANUADITA bFUFoo= J
& T {30-28 555 STUD ZFVE 3
42 #05 400-34675 THREAC GUIDE_ASM_E JAVIE G o o Ja i 1
13 f08 400-32856 THREAC _GUIDE FELT T RS 1
44 ¥ 105 226-03708 FELT A i
45 #02 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER WwFghi— 1
45 #0z 776-57803 RUBBER PLUG AU FIZ 7T v v 7 A RETYE] mm— T
47 #i0 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FADe 2 AA 22 1
48 #19 5M-4041055-SP SCREW FREY M4 L =10 1
49 for CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL bETFADL P B (3D ?
50 10 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 LSRR DAY M4 1
i 400-35180 BED_SCREW STUD_B ARy RYFITE T
52 hot CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C PS5 Fao4 =) (TAF2) 1
53 #08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 PS5 Faod b (DIA) 1
59 CM-1001000-0% OIL iNJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL FPIS Fawad xuy S i
55 i CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 FPIuFAwb Fa294 b (DI} 1
56 for CM-30100101 LABEL 63°C PEUFALVE FAO0L=ILTTEAFD) T
57 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG i 1
58 TA-0S50806-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt ]
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG kAt D=17 L =3 5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM A RRAL—IL i
[ 400-36690 WASHER TS i
62 EA-9502802-00 CABLE CLIP C =7 ouuF O ?
63 SM-6040552-TF SCREW M4 L=4.5 Ovhorriih M4 L =4 5 ?
64 23601305 AIR-DISCRARGING CAP IP—REFow 1
65 * 400-63940 AIR_DISCHARGING IP—RAF 1
86 RCD801502-00 RUBBER RING OO 1
67 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FeR 3
68 $08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_D1 FU—2 Fau4 S (DIA) ]
69 for CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C D=2 FaA -l (IAF a0 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I HFI2A2—)b (18) 1
7i TTTAA030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 FAEYTODETO3 L =4 - 1
72 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG btz ?
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kAt D=12. 5 L =4 ki
74 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Yo ) —A A Fa—TJ i
75 $03 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT}A ANUA Y (TI) A 1
AT [{E] S58TIAT0-TP SCREW 1176440 L= &%’ FAETT TV E4-40 =37 T T T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLDER OA—RAHT 1
78 213 400-2873% PLATE FPAFPTAH i
79 * 400-3029% ASSY_FACE_COVER_E3 AUAFIZ BB !
NOTE(;i:} #01., FOR LH-3528 LH-3528/8
#02.. FOR LH-3528-7 LH~-3528—-7H
#03... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS LH—-3528%85—U88
FOR LH-352B(SEE P.37.38) {37, 3BAR—UHECBETFILL)
#04., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS LH~3528— 787 — U550
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE P .39) (38— FCHBE R
205 .0PTIONAL PARTS(TYPE 5} A7 38 (G 11
(FOR LH-3578.LH-3578-7. {(LtH~-3678, LH-3578-7
LH-3588.LH-3588-7} LH—-3588, LH-3588— 7!11}
#0B.. TYPE A{ACCESSDRIE PARTS) A (RS
#07...FOR CHINA BRI
#08.. EXCEPT CHINA HUElEE <
#09... SELECTIVE PARTS RIRES
#10..FOR LH-3528-0B.LH-3528-7 LH~-3528-0B, LH—-35628-7R
a‘H...FOHLHBSESLHSE 8-7, tH—-3528 LH-3528B—7,
LH-3568.LH-3568-7 LtH-3568 LH-35688-7H
#12..FOR LH-3528 LH-3528-7, LH-3528, LH-3528-2,
LH-3578,.H-3 LH—-3578. LH-3578—-7H
#13.‘.FDHLH3568LH35687 LH-~-35688, LH—-3568-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7 LH—-3588, LH-3588-7H



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L#h - KAPEaLR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 kXt D=7. 5 L=3 5 1
2 f04  226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN T Y TIUS 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK B 15
4 §o4  400-24093 THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER_C FurvC i
5 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK 2 .04
[ 400-77678 TAKE_UP_[EVER_THRUST_PIN TUERAZARTS 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3 .02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG Furvdntzy 1
9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAXZ MB L =8 2

10 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE O T i
T3 TTA00-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN™ ™ NIRG 2522 T
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK av .02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT WFA A2 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 I = 5 (n
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAFY MB L =6 (nm
16 45004171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW ™™~ WUTA XA AR (1)
17 SM-808B1652-TP SCREW M8 L=18 XTI M8 L=18 (1)
18 400-24435 MAINSHAFT OO 1
19 400-28%17 LOWER_SPROCKET UG TOT v 1
20 SM-60614560-TP SCREW M6 L=11 FSa7Y M6 L=11 2
21 o1 A00-32987 HAND. WHEEL = et :
22 101 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 A% MB L=15 ?
23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM NZAZTT {DZ) A U 1
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM INXZ2i~ {7 wdd) « kU (1
25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL INAZ 2 (i
26 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTCR YT UFO-5— 1y
27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. WAy UYL A Ty (1}
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. E4rE SN N RIS, el g = W v Ly (1}
29 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 X%y MB L=15 (23
30 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L3y 11/64-40 L=12 (2
31 WiH0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EZHAx 4. 5X10X0. 8 2]
32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NYFUERRTF &~ (D3) 1
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5L=06 Yhxyt FROxIME L =9. 6 2
34 #03  400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT ASM, T ANYFUY TS i
35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 DU FINRFU TS 1
36 400-287176 MAIN SHAFT_SPROCKET SISO ATOr Y - [83)
37 S$B-1200025-00 BEARING | mpa Ve by (1)
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAXY MB L =6 (2)
39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING IOV ITRINFIU LTS 1
40 SM-B060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 X2 MB L =86 (2)
a1 400-28652 ’ TIMING_BELT =TGR T
42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 At D=4 9X5 5 L =8 i
43 400-2904% ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 DGO GUORP Y= 1
a4 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM. NFPIHTwa C o= (1}
45 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 FAZY MEB L =8 (2}
46 S$B-1200020-00 BEARING ™ OOAJT TS5 Yy
47 #03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. Ll i ey 1
48 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 At BXEBE. 8 L =3 1
49 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 MAEY D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 1
50 05 400-46212 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_PIN TUEHYTIIS 1
51 f05 400-4332% TAKE UP LEVER_E_COATING FUPTE - T )
NOTE( a0 ) #01...FOR LH-3568 LH-3568H

#02... FOR |LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

#03...CPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3668) A 7¥av#m (LH —~3568H)

#04. FOR LH-3528 L H-3528-7, LH-3528, LH-35828~7.

| H-3568.L.H-3b68-7 LH-3568, LH-3568-7H
#05.. FOR LH-3578,1 H-3578.7. LH-3578, LH~3578~-7,
LH-3588.L.H-3b88-7 LH—-3588, LH-3588-7H



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1}(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)
#HEERAfR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 — 7, 3578, 35678 -7 H)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= & Oty
1 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. NIRDIS RO 0= i
2 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_RCQCKING BASE NUMRS 3D B8 A Q& (1)
3 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT ARG A B Us (1}
4 PT-0502700-50 TAPERED PiN F—I—-E (1)
5 %03 226-06206 SPACER Y NUFAFANR—H Y 1
6 §03 226-06305 SPACER Z TNIFFIR=TF Z 1
7 §03  226-07600 SPACER A MUFAF AN A i
) #03  226-07709 SPACER B NUFFAN—1 B 1
9 $03  B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 I-K=-DIXFN, HFHz T=1.5 1

10 #03  226-07808 SPACER D NUAFINR— D 1
1 #0§ 226-07907 SPACERE NIFFAR—=TE 1
12 $03  226-06404 SPACER F MU FIN— F i
13 #03  232-04506 RQCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NI oS0y Khodv A 1
14 §03  232-04605 ROCKING RCD SQUARE BLOCK B NURe oSy oOwiho 9 B 1
15 #03  232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK © NI Sy7Ovkh2Idv C 1
16 05  A00-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP{i/4) NIEIXZ= (174) T
17 * S5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 AT 1.-8-44 L =5 5 (23
18 #* §06  101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" NIEX 174 4= 1
19 * 55-B0B0O660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L.=5.5 AR 1.-8—-44 =5. 5 (23
20 401 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK D5 A Bao 1
21 107 SMB0571002-TP SCREWMSX0.81=10 OVAZPFRILE MEXO0. 8 T=10 7
22 #01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESYHR B 5 X 10X0. 8 2
23 400-33669 ASSY_RFAR_ARM AURDAG RO OGTo570= 1
24 SM-8062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 YA PFRILE MB L =25 (1)
25 400-26482 SHOULDER _SCREW Ao ?
26 400-32724 DRIVING _RCD_ASHM. NIRGIDFOOVES S I
27 400-26853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM AURS AT ROFZUDFo3 1
28 SM-6051600-5P SCREW M5 L=18 EZ3Y M5B L=16 (1
29 131-02702 THRCAT PLATE COVER PR gl 2
30 02 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_RCD NURD 370w K i
3 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR FOIRD 1
32 400-23568 BUSHING ARG YT A 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING . A RS UOAS )L 1
34 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NURDSFE o= 1
35 SM-4041055-5P SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 (1)
""" 36 ) CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK I DY
37 * 400-40302 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NIRSAS (1}
38 #04  400-30038 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NURSG 23S a0y K 1
39 #03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPX5 #14 2
40 #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 AU DPXS5 #21 ?
a3 226-06800 CIL GUARD RUBBER R TL {AFIVTFD |
NOTE(#EC) #01..FOR |.H-3528 LH-3528H
#02...FOR |LH-3528,L H-3528-7 LH—-3528, LH—-35628-7H4
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS BN
#04..FOR LH-3578,L.H-3578-7 LH—-3578, LH—-3578—/H
#05... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS i —Em
(SEE.P.38.39.42 43} (38. 39, 42, 43~—IETHEBRTELY)
#06..TYPEG Gt



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)
iR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 -7, 3688, 3588 — 7 H)




REF.NG NOTE  PART NC DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
i 22803702 ROLLER FELT A 2AUISF IV I 2
2 22681204 FELT COVER Il bAYT 1
3 400.28402 NEEDLE_BAR ROCKING_BASE_ASM. AUFRDPITEDHA22 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING_BASE NUFRDID ROY AL Ha N wE (1}
5 400-26329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT NRZ2IDFoLo (1}
[3 PT-0502700-507 TAPERED PIN T [§3]
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER NURDRD Y X i
[ 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW IURDRDIL RN AR 2
9 400-35629 FELT FELT i

10 ¥ot 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A ANUID {2Z) A i
i ol 27652058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B8 AR =g T
12 0 22682157 SLIDE BLOCK ARUD (2Z) C 1
i3 #01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D ANUT {23 D ]
14 i 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM.E ANRYD(ZE) E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE ANUDF A 1
16 $54080715-5P SCREW 96440 1=7 FRRYTES64—40 L=77 b4
17 226-85903 FELT GUiDE JWRDANRD T I b4 K 1
18 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESHYHR 4. 5XBXO0. 5 1
19 5§5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IR 11..,84-40 L =7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR Oil SEAL FELT, A RO ARDI T~ A 1

v Z78'85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PTATE IR IR T

22 55-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.5 5%y 3.32-B6 L =4.5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B MRS AR2 7T B 1
24 226-81407 NEECLE BAR STOPPER IR o f ?
25 226-81506 SPRING PUROA Byl 2
F3 2726-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER RO A Ry T— JTEAR— 1
27 S5-$080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESRY 1 /8-44 L =4 1
28 5$54090415-SP SCREW 5/64-40 L=4 FREY Q9/684-40 L=4 1
29 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT AUFIESY o= |
a0 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT NJEoEAY 1y
El 27685200 SEESAW PLATE A5 Yy
32 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN AU L irdaals (1)
33 * TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7Xd.4 L=3 Aty D=3. 7X4 4 L=3 7
34 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 SV A B AR 4
a5 02 400-28561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAKP_L(1/4) NI RAESDIT] /4 1
35 * ~ T 55-8080GE0-TP SCREW /844 =55 FAXZRINT/B=d4 L =587 {0
ar 55-4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAREY 9-64-40 L=7 ?
38 400-26684 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT NURSEFHZ 1
39 400-26981 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT RO EX )
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE Yt (1)
A 276-85408 NEEDLE BAR FIN SAURDEY Ty
42 02 400-29562 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R{1/4) NI RXZFEZ) A4 1
43 % SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 rAFRY 1/8-44 L =5 5 12)
44 #oi 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A JIRD2S0e0v RhL2dS A 1
45 #01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCKB AVRDL SO0V EASTOR B 1
4 07T 23204T04 ROCKING RCD SQUARE BLOCKC RSS90V EARAD IV C 1
47 $0 226-06206 SPACER Y NUFF AN~ Y 1
48 £01 226-06305 SPACER Z NI F FANRY 2 !
49 01 22607600 SPACER A A F AN A 1
50 01 22607709 SPACER B MIFFIANY B ]
51 i B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X15 H-F-UT TN FHx T=1.5 T
52 #01 226-D7808 SPACER D NUFFaA~—HD 1
53 #01 226-07907 SPACER E NUZFAN—H E 1
59 201 226-06404 SPACERF HRUFF AN F 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. MRS F I 1
56 * 4D0-59036 RELEASE_PIN_COVER =ZVE (1)
57 226-83304 SPRING U= (3% (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN U=t 11
59 226-83809 SPRING IR SZwFF I 123
1] 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION INURDYF {1
61 22593403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIR RS SN
62 226-84104 SPRING DIy F R ) iR 12)
63 55-8080340-SP SCREW 1/844 L=2.9 E523Y 1/B-44 L =2 9 12}
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET DSwFA Ry CrBRT (1}
B5 226-83508 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NIIRDDZuwFAbw)i— (E5) (13
66 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NORGISwF Ao R= (=5 Ty
&7 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH NIRDOZuF 12y
88 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN AR £2)
69 22683601 CLUTCH LEVER ZowFII— (2
70 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK Qs .03
7 40015144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN NOROFEE 1
72 55-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Nt Sx 3-32-66 L =3 S8
73 400-23568 BUSHING AT KO I AR 1
74 400-23569 BUSHING IO EDUOXT ). H
75 400-33669 ASSY_RFAR_ARM NURSI N2 Tora= 1
75 SM-E062502- TP SCREW M5 L=25 OVAZFFRIE M8 L =256 (8}
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER IR TL (HPIKDuE) 1
78 40(-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW S 14
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. NUIRDIAD KOOy K22 1
80 40{-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM NUIRDAD R 2 UIFI S
(5] SM-G051800-5F SCREW M5 =16 EZRYME T=16 o 1]
82 #03 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NUROZS»o0w K 1
B3 ¥ i MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5#14 M DPXSB #14 z
84 #01 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 V) DPX5 #21 ?
85 #04 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD MRSy o209 K 1
1 A00-28668 HING_A =7 cmmmme Bl
87 226-82504 SPRING BEARING I Z
88 * 5 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 NJFEX eFU 174 S5 i
8% 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/844 L=5.5 FARY 17B-d44 L =55 ¥3)
30 * #05 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14 NIREX =¥ 174 92 1
3] 55-8080660-TP SCREW /844 1=55 FAZY " 177B—44 LT=58"5 73
NOTE(&a2) #01 . SELECTIVE PARTS BIREG
#02.. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS TRy — VS
(SEE.P.40.41.44,45) (40, 41, 44, 45~—J&EFBETXL, )

#03.. FOR LH-3588.1H-3568-7 LH—-35868, LH~-3568-7H

#04...FOR L H-3588.1.4-3588-7 LH—-3588 LH-3588-7H

#0858 TYPE G [ERNR=S



5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1){FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)

REAFEMR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 — 7, 3578, 3578 -7 A)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A

1 #01 400-32707 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_285 A hFamvoZIE8 S 1

2 f02  400-32708 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28G A bFIHYLEI2E 6 1

3 §03  400-32709 COMP_THREAD_TENSION Z8A AbFIUULE28 A 1

4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE A bFIUUALFTIZ (1)

5 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION A AFA Fadi (F5) (2}

3 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT~ 41T AFRFIDY Fuhk y

7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAATAFIVIFR (1}

8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A +FI- HS (2)

] 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A BYFAFI0WRT (ydo) (1)
10 401 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. A RFAPULIE (1)
EK| 279-45567 THREACD TENSION PCST BASE A FFIATRDTA )]
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A LFIHURD (1)
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A bFasmvtvi (1
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A bFIVVHSHATUEA (1}
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFIVTHS (2}
16 =% 229-71605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FFIJE (1}
17 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A BFI-)F A (1
18 229-24803 DISK STOPPER A BFIATUTSHUT (1)
19 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =55 FARY 9.64-40 =55 (1)
20 #02  400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_G A FFATLIZIG (1)
21 236-26005 “THREAD TENSION NUT A M aTy e R (1}
22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A RFITITSFHT (1}
23 229-215086 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFIFTTS (2}
24 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A FIADIROS A {13
25 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION_POST A +FIDURD (1)
58 229-21407 RUTATION STOFPPER A R FIADIETSHATIRX (1}
27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A+ RURR (1)
28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A bFIHUIER (1)
29 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARY 9.64—-40 L =5 5 (i)
30 $03  236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. F A3 (Z)F {1
31 236-26005 “THREAD TENSICN NUT RS E S (1)
32 B3115-552-000 TENSION PCST ARFI- R (1)
33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET ARFI~2 R-FA (1)
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A RFI-HS HAFES (1)
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A +FI-HS (2)
36 i D3128-555-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1~ FROTCE B m
37 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIOUICR (1}
38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A +FI- BSFHYT (1)
39 S$S.8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-401=55 FARY 9-64-40 L=5 & {1}
40 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A T A RPVFA A (2)
41 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A AFPFA (DI A SR
42 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B TUEVANFFAB (1)
43 400-346B0 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE B A AAY {1
44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AP FAHS— (2}
45 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A RIA B F (1)
a8 TTTB3T18-552-100  TENSION RELEASING PIN'T 1L XE | [4D)
47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Aoz D=4, 7 H=3. 1 “(3)
48 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 XD MBEX0. 8 L =8 (2)
49 55-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 FSARY 9.-64-40 L =9. b (2)
50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 OvAaorVYhk 1.-.8—-44 (3)
51 NS-6170310-5F 7 NUT 11/64-40 OVHZFYE 11./84-40 (Z)
52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER TS AA 5 (1)
53 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ES2Y 9./64-40 L =5 (1)
54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV A 9F 35 WIlE (1)
55 WP-0350518-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ESHHT 3. 5X8X0 B (1
56 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE TATIIRAR > @]
57 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE _UP GUIDE T A WA (1)
58 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FR2Y ME L =8 2

NOTE(EEC) #01..TYPE S.F S, F {t#%
#02..TYPE G G 1t
#C3...TYPE A A {Tr

- 10 -



6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)
H#AFEMR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 -7, 3688, 3588 -7 )

- 11 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 £ Oty
1 fo1 400-32710 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_E8S AFFIVUIZBEB S 1
2 foz 400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_B8G A ~FaDUIZ6EB0 1
3 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE A bFaDuAf oS {1}
4 400-52356 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION FALAFA bFasiy (¥3) {2}
5 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT A 1 A RFIVL Fuk (1)
[ 72945505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAFAFFIADLICK 5
7 B3214-047-000 BOBB!N WINDER TENSION DiSC A RFI-3 B35 (2)
8 225-29473 BOBE!N THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A BT RFADURY e den S8
9 $t 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. A NFIDLHT ()

10 $5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/6440 =55 ARy 8.64-40 L =5. b (1)
i 22945307 THREAD TENSICN POST BASE AFFIOTROFA sy
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A RFIVIAD (L
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A hFaouruh (1}
4 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A RFIOLYIHAF X (1)
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DiSK A RFIVUTS (2}
16 ¥ 279-71605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FRUITR ey
17 0 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A hFI-IE A (1)
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A4 FFIDUHSIVT (1)
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING ~AHY OF— - ik (1)
20 WP-D450801-SP WASHER ST (1)
13 BITIB-512660-A ™ THREAD GUIDE A TV ARTTA A [¥3]
22 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A A RPurA (DI) A (1)
23 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B FuELSA NP B (1)
24 400-34560 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE TSI AAH (1)
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AhFUFANT - [$:3]
26 BAT1B-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A3V EY F oy
27 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN | A FIAE | (1
28 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Fwxd D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (3
25 SM-5050812-TP SCREW M5X6 bAFZ MBEXO0. B L =6 (2)
30 $5-5091020-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9.5 rIAFY B/B64—40 L=8.5 (2
B 3 11T o [ NUOT 17844 OvAZFYE 1./B-44 &3
32 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 OvALF YR 11.-64-40 (23
33 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER S AAF (1}
3 $5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ESzY 876440 L =5 (1)
a5 40009222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ADAFFADTYNE (1)
35 WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ESUAR 3. bXBX0. b @3]
a7 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE ATUTFHA K 9]
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_BASE AL A=A (1)
39 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 CiEZOxY M5 L =8 (2}
40 400)-28262 REPOSITIONING_RELEASE_LEVER DDA N (1)
a7 $0-0601171-5F HINGESCHEW D=6 H=11.7 Foxd D=6 H=11 7 [BY]
42 $02 400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION G A MFIRUIT G (1)
43 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A RFIRUFw R (1)
44 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A RFADSSAHT )]
45 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A FIATUHS (2)
45 22595307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A FFITVRTEA [§3)
47 400-25162 THREAD_TENSIDN_POST A hFamihs (1)
48 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A BFRADUHTHA T ER (1)
49 5t 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING - b HLICE (1)
50 22962005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A hF IR (1)
51 S5 8000670-5P SCREW 0/6440L=55 FXZRT 9-784-40 L #55" [§8)
52 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE FE A P A (1)
53 400-32327 ASSY_REPQSITIONING_ARM d2hwe s (73) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.5 L=12 OvhoFFRILE MBEXD. B L=12 (1)
55 #04 CM-3004009-02 LABEL 04 AN FaoA =ik (DIA) |
56 SD-5840752-TP HINGE SCREWD=6.35H=7.5 ¥ D=6. 35 H=7. & T ”
57 22687503 SPRING AR 2
58 228-B7701 SPRING SHAFT AN R R 1
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EHZRAD 7 ?
1] 22687602 SPRING BASE AR IR B 1
61 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRET MBS L =8 7
62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE ~Lrhis 1
63 50-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 % D=6. 35 H=2. 4 7
64 226-B7008 LEAF SPRING A3/ 1
65 5$5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 OvhZikibk 11.64-40 L=4 L
66 400-28641 ADJUSTING_SPRING FaoEVERT T
67 228-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL ANV IoFIoEY—I i
68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 FApS MB L =12 i
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M8 Ovh&rv b MB 1
70 303 CM-3004009-01 LABEL 04 _C DAY FadAd L—ib (TAF2D) i
71 AD0-35447 LABEL HENIFIATFTS =10 ’ R
72 400-28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW NN~ R ]
73 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Owhorys MEX0. 8 132 1
74 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FAFY MB L =8 2
75 400-26259 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER AR 1
76 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5L=4 FSI%5 M5 L =4 T
77 SM-4040855-SP SCREW >R 1
78 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 [ 1
79 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER SHAFT AN SR VIR CS ) 1
NOTE( a0 ) #01,. . TYPE S S it
#02..TYPE G G {1ix
£03...FOR CHINA )]
#04., EXCEPT CHINA WEEERC

_§2A




- TEEEMA (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 ~ 7, 3568, 3568 - 7 H)

£

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)}{(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7)

_L}B_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qiy
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH AR IO AZIL ?
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH ARG A 2
3w #02  400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK heNJIhT (23) 2
4 ¥ #03  400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM A rUAENIAT (93) ?
5 0z 400-59784 HOOK EXCEPT CAP Few T YAINIAT (1)
[ f03 400-509785 HOOK TRIM EXCEPT CAP Ty IFRIINTAYA D [§D)]
7 110-15906 O WICK DEIHOII AR (1)
B8 $08  226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM. MEAr—2 (A&J3o) 4= {13
9 §07  101-11508 SPRING T=F M= IR ?

10 07 226-53802 SHEET BT IR 2 Z
11 B1832-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK FTAAR FUFAOTFT z
12 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHHRFZ AU 7
13 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FHHY Fud+ 05w aEy 2
14 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FTHhHIF 4 (JHT) 2
15 55.6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ESxY 8.-64-40 L=7.5 ?
16 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7XBX1 ESHAR 37/ X8 X1 z
17 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK s 0.3
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK av 0.3
19 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhsFrvhk 11.764-40 2
20 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FThHax FuFAoF s ?
21 % ¥~ BOT17-051-000 BOBEBIN RES T
22 ¥ #07  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN i Lo B/ [P S ¥ <) 2
23 Y% #01  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E HRIORINFINE 2
24 ¥ #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F NIRRT F 2
25 #0t  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A NRIOFINGILT A ?
26 #0777 400-28561 HOOK SHAFT_GEAR-B HITES5ZINNTILT B 7
27 #01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C MY DI RINTILV C 2
28 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D He o2 NI~ D 2
29 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 PARY MB L=4.5 6
30 #04  400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK IwFHNY (93) Z
31 #0577 400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM A FFETZTwFAVY (73) A
32 $10-15906 OIL WICK DEVOVI RARI AT (1)
33 01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A ARIIT AT AFILAN—Y A 2
34 #0r 226-14104 THRUST WASHER, B ARIDUIIXAZILANR—Y B ?
35 $01  226-14200 SPACER, C HRITITIDAFIAN—Y C 2
36" $01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ARTITOTAZIN AZA+AE 1. 7 7
37 301 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 WL IPDAZN, ATALAY 1. 8 2
NOTE{ZE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRERS

#02...FOR LH-3568 LH-35688BH

#03..FOR LH-3568-7 LH—~-35688-7H

#04..FOR LH-3528 LH~3528H

#05...FOR LH-3528-7 LH—-3528-7H

#06...FCR LH-3528,LH-3568 LH—-3528, LH-3568H

#07...FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3568-7 LH-3528-7, LH-3568-7H

#08.. FOR LH-3568..H-3568-7 LH-3668, LH—-3568~-/H

- 14 -




8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7)
¥ - PR (2) (LH— 3578, 3578 — 7, 35688, 3588 -7 H)

30~33

30~33

29

22~27

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qiy
1 400-50003 HOOK_SHAFT_BUSH_A ARIDOIAZIL A 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH AR AT 2
3 for  101-14201 THRUST WASHER, F ARIDOIADI ASAMAE 1. 4 ?
4 #ot 104-09809 THRUST WASHER, B ARIIIDAZI ATARAS 8 7
5 0t 10112508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 HDEIo0TAFIN, AZARAZ 1. B ?
6 01 10111003 THRUSTWASHER 1.2 ITTTTAFN ASARAY 1. 2 7
7 $01  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 HhRIS5TAF) ASA b4 1. 3 ?
8 228-13109 OPENING LEVER CRANK FTHHIF U FADF (FXH%) 1
9 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FTHhHI P FA N (FFH7) 2
10 B1621-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FTHHY P4 235000y 2
17 400-57361 OPENING_LEVER FHOI 7T Z
12 $5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ESxY 8.64-40 L=7.5 2
13 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 72X 8X 1 2
14 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK az 0.3
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK azw 0.3
16 NS6110426-5P NUT 11/64-40 OWHZF YR 11.764-40 z
17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FTHhH~Y PoFA0F I 2
18 §0z  B9117-563-000 BOBBIN R ?
19 % §03  102-31603 BOBBIN b ?
20 #03  400-55358 SPRING_L TOT ARG YIH L 7
PRI #03  228-19500 SHEET iDL R N . - 5 g A
22 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A DI oRINFN7 A 2
23 #01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B HRIoRINGN7 B 2
24 fo:  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C AR IIRINTILT C ?
25 #05  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D AR ITIRINGILT D ?
26 fis  400.40548" HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E - DRITTRZINTFINVE 7
27 #05  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F NRIGRINIINT F ?
28 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 X3y MB L=4. 5 6
29 400-53371 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM R FHHR T/ FAHF (AAHT) =% 1
30 #07  SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ~—RILRPUS 9. 525 X9, B2 4
37 01 SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING TR 525 X 8. b2 A
32 §01  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 “RILRPUS 8 525 X9, 52 ?
33 §01  SB-3095301-0D BEARING ZHEILNPUS 8 525X 8. 52 2
34 $04  400-43333 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK SwFAAHT (93) i
35 +r $05  400-43334 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK(T) A bFUSvFAFHY (73) 1
36 11404704 OIL WICK UEIGRINART AT @3]
37 % #06  400-43335 ASSY_| ARGEHOOK AZNIFAHT (23) 1
38 #07  400-43336 ASSY | ARGEHOOK(T} AFNIA hFUFFHTY (03) 1
39 #08 22827257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ME o —2 (AFNUYF) 2= (1)
40 #06  400-59786 LARGE HOOK EXCEPT CAP Fewdrihas\UALHT 1)
47 #07  400-59787 [ARGE HOOK TRIM EXCEPT CAP AN W IF ARSI AYA R (n
42 114-04704 OIL WICK UEVORI bARIATY (1)

NOTE( 5D ) #01 . SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRERET
#02. FOR LH-3578.LH-3588 LH-3578. LH—-3588H
#03..FOR LH-3578-7 1L H-3588-7 LH—-357B—7, LH-3588B~-7H
#04 .FOR LH-3578 LH-3H5b7BHF
#05.. FOR LH-3578-7 LH-3578-718
#06...FOR [LH-3588 LH-3588F
#07...FOR LH-3588-7 LH~-3588B-7H
#08...FOR LH-3588.LH-3588-7 LH-3588, LH-3588-7H

- 16 -



9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)

# - TEER (3)

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 = Oty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT B S 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F SEVIIIAZI 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M VEVIFHASI 1
4 400-31351 ASS5Y-LOWER_SHAFT_CCLLAR VEVIATARNG— (DF) 1
5 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kXAxI MEB L =6 2]
3 400-73061 THRUST_WASHER ASATFTA=R I
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL g ouTsoLOX L= 1
8 in 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L hRZo5F4 (BFU) 1
] in 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM A FRUARIIIA (EFL) 1

10 03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L hRIoH7 (EHU) OHY 1
T ¥4 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM A RFIATIOT A (EFT) OHY i
12 405 400-58117 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L AXHINORIZEA (EFL) 1
13 #06 400-58119 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM AFHTA BFUARITLAIA (EH1)) 1
14 ya1 400-43921 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L AAHARIhRIZEA (EFL) 1
15 #08 400-43923 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM AANTA LFUATIOHS (FHL) 1
16 400-42147 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FANFIoREVRT pi
17 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING (e RIMEr 4
18 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING U auFastvite 2
19 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG kXY D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 B
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 =S 2
g 101-08§68" " "SADOLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER™ WECEEE Y. SE 7
22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ARIGHA LA 7 4
23 55-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FSRY 15-,64-28 L =30 Fid
24 SM-6063750-SP SCREW M6 L=37 F3%3 MB L=37 1
25 WP0621046-SP WASHER (Sl s s 4
26 I 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R <TI0 =8 1
27 #02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM A RFUARILY A {(ZF) 1
28 ¥03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R NIVLE A (ZF) DAY 1
29 §04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM A hFUNRIIE 4 (ZF) THY 1
30 J0s 400-58118 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R AXHAIRRI IS 4 (Z4) i
......... O e OB 56 [ HOOR-SHAFT BASERTRIN A A2 A LR IR T BB (S5 :
32 fo1 400-43922 L-HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R AXNRBRVIIA (25 H
33 408 400-43924 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM FANRA BFUARIA A (ZF) 1
34 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAOxF MB L =86 4
35 50-2060451-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW A TLwiryxy 2
36 400-28489 [OWER_SHAFT_GEAR UTIIER Z
a7 SM-B060G10-TP SCREW kXA MB L=6 4
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A% MB L =86 1
39 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AL MB L =6 1
40 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BEARING LETORFUT (FZ) 1
4T SMB0G0GT2-TP SCREW MB L=6 FAZZ M8 [ =6 2y
42 RO-2573501-00 O-RING QU 1
43 228-88507 OIL SEAL FOULIN~DIF A — b ?
44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH UEVZ IS A 1
45 S$0-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW 1A Tz 4
46 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER hRTISGFAIE z
47 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET ARVIH ATy F s b4
48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FNRI M5B L =8 8
49 5Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ATy 4
50 TA-0290301-MD PLUG kAt D=2, 9X3. 2 L=3 6
51 SK-5062500-SP SCREWME (=25 FZJ%x3 MB L =2b R
52 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L FPHAE (E51) i
53 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R FrHAR (24 i
NOTE(EE ) #071..FOR LH-3528.|.H-3568 LH~-3628, LH~3568H
(EXCEPT CHINA) (EPD R <)
#02..FOR LH-3528-7, LH-3568-7 ~36528~7, LH~3568-78
[(EFXCEPT CHINA) fﬁEﬁ]EEﬁ()
#03...FOR LH-3528.LH-3568B{CHINA) LH-3528. L H - :3 568 (hE)
#04...FOR LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7(CHINA) LH~-3528~ -~3568~7H (RE)
#0b6...FORB LH-3578.LH-3bB8 LH-35678, i HfS‘SBBﬁﬁ
(EXCEPT CHINA) (PEER)
#06...FOR LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7 LH-3578-7, LH—-3588-7H
{EXCEPT CHINA) (hEER O
#07..FOR LH-3578.LH-3588(CHINA) LH-3578, LH~-3588H (hE)
#08. FOR LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7(CHINA}) LM —-3578-7, LH -358B8-7H (-hED

_]8_




10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EDEIR

- 19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART RO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 SM-6050800-5P SCREW M5 =8 ESFY MbB L =8 ?
2 400-26293 FEED_REGULATOR ROD PIN AoUFavEvOy FE> 1
3 400-26284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD AoUFarEvOy K 1
4 SD-0500426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=4.2 FuzE D=9 H=4 2 1
5 40028854 ASSY_FEED REGULATOR FOUFabySA IS i
[ SME051600-5P SCREW M5 L=18"" CSFET ME L=18 [B9)]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK BEWS Y AV }
8 o3 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING F2UF ATV LI0R 1
9 40028286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT FroArUL—s 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR ATARNT— 1
11 SMB050412-TP SCREWMS =4 FARYTWE L=4 )
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_M e s VI e B Y 1
i3 #02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EHZRAD 9 1
14 #o1 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 OuwhZ P Y+ X3RS MS L =B 1
15 400-62651 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM D R 1
£ PAEAAHA FEED ADJUSTING SCREW EVBREEPIYES [88}
17 * 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING SHAFT EbEEs 33}
18 400-38433 FEED DIAL FoNFAPIL 1
19 556121860 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESRY 3-16-28 L =18 i
20 #01 40029079 SPRING_BRACKET Kzhy 1
21 SKi-BUE0H00-5P SCREW MG L=8 EDXT M5 L =8 g
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_RCCKER_ROD AAnAF U0y HT= 1
23 5M-8040412.TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 NAEY (1}
24 B1653-470-000 PIN hyders (11
25 SM-ET50690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 Owho2FFtibs M3. 5 L=6 i
76 30031348 ASEY FD ECCENTRIC_CAM TANAATZIRL (T3] T
27 SM-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12. FARY M5 L=12 S}
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 O¥hsrvh MEX 0 8 131 8%
26 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=15 E30xd MB L =11 (2
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 ATUAYy 3 X2 1
AT SM=040655-5P SCREW M4 L=5 TTFREAES W ATTES 7
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_UD AANATDUNLTH 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B WL NFYUUY B 1
3 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 OwAs7FHRE M3 L =6 2
35 #91 400-11946 FEED_BASE AIVUSA A BFUT VY 1
THE B T 400-119H FEED_BASE_TRIM FEIF LA TFT I
a7 40015932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AN 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 LAY M4 L=8B i
39 400-28275 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT AANAA DI 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE ARM FoVIADT (Z3) 1
43 SM-BUST400-5F SCREW [S=E3 {5
42 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING AU A LIS 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F RAANAFTUITITL R HN B
44 SM-8060612.TP SCREW M6 L=6 FXAZY MB L =6 I
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ADARHhS— 2
46 SWBOBOA T2 TR SCREW M5 =2 FAZY TA5 L =4 TUEYT
47 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE BIVUFanEYSA 1
48 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=3 TilLk3a3y M5 L =8 4
49 4D0-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE FOUFASEYIALIT 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK FoUFALEYILHSOT ¢
51 400-28852 ASSY FEED ROCKER_ARM AANATPIDT I T
52 SM-E051600-SP SCREW M5 L=1§ ES2Y¥ M5 L=186 EF:
53 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 HSRY M5 L =10 z
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M§ Owhotybh B i
55 SD-0900708-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=7 Yz D=9 H=7 1
""" 3 400-36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD A NI 1
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING F2VFaovILo= i
58 * 400-67504 FEED_ADJUSTING Fo0Faseyss BB
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM ATVFaTYIAIT iy
60 5M-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 TibSO%Y MB L =8 121
61 SM-5050800-5P SCREW M5 (=8 EHET TS L =8 T
62 400-28261 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER ADVFaly s o485 1
63 400-28260 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R ZANAF DU IO AR 1
64 400-43362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A FANAT DV EH AN i
5 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT QIL SEAL B FaVUTAA W~ B i
[ 00752 FEED_ADJUSTING_OIl_SEAL EEPAEEE: B P Ny i
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP AOVFITEVIAE T i
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK Kaht 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 OWHsF Yk MaXo 7 1u1 1
70 400.28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH Lo oA o ULI—S AL Z
L R ARG SCREWWE I=C e e
72 400-28655 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM FooATULN—IFI= 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN FeaFFULIR—S T (il
7 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 5% M5 L=186 i1
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SAHFT_COLLAR FRVFAUTASA DT (73) i
) SM-ED4TA12-TP SETSCREW NI =1 AR T
77 SK-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 [ &3 )
78 WP-1751616-5D WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 ESYHTE 17 BX2eaxX ) 8 2
79 NM-6030001-5N NUT OuhoFY - i
80 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAM PEPEE PP T i
EX SMB060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FART T1;
82 40026285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT ARIFangyd U i
83 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 vSO%Y M5 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER JOY L= A R t— 1
85 SM-4050665-5P SCREW M5 L=5 FANOAFY ME L =6 1
8 7 TOIRRE003 SPRING SUSPENSIQN 7 e UI=FCens o T
87 400-40924 SPRING AU —ERY)x 1
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK_B Kxhr. B 1
89 NM-5050001-5P NUT M$ Owhsryk MBEX O 8 191 1
90 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ESYHE B 2X8 5X0 6 i
91 BT-0500300-EA “TOIL TUBE [PAVE-E Sy A [ENIL]
92 83 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 AT vIL4 1
93 #02 400-62517 FEED_ADJUSTING_SPRING ALVFavivr 1
94 #o2 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW U NR FI-kwRy L
95 #o2 400-62489 SPRING_ADJUST_BRACKET KrFaowISrvhk 1
) 07 NS 6110420-5P “RUT 1378340 OVAZFY R T, 78a-40 7
97 400-33695 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER F oA T L)~ H
NOTE(#E) #01..FOR LH-3528 L11-3568. LH-2528. LH~3568.
LH-3578.LH-3588 LH—-3578 LH-35868
#02. FOR L H-3528-7 L H-3568-7, LH-3528—-7 LH-35B8-7,
LH-3578-7 LH-3588-7 LH~3578-7 LH-35B88-7F
#03 FOR LH-352B-0B.LH-352B(TYPE F) LH-3528-08. LH~-3528F (F {1%)

- 20 -




- FED-SH AR

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
R R B

32-48-49

™
o

<
™

Lo
o

) l@ — DD

w
o
o
(3]

- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION L Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHIFHLI- i
2 B1621-555-000 SCREW AT FF I~ RXARY i
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING QU i
q 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM., AT FFALTE 1
5 400-57398 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD FUPSEFFAIIMRDIE i
6 236-05605 PLATE A RIIAFIRITAS 1
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OwALr7FiRibs M4 X 0. 7 L =6 (1)
8 400-51384 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK (Gl =y oy MW DL r s (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE ke S ey e (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAH®ERAD 5 (2)
T T466-35157 LIFTING_CONNECTING ROD" FE I OND 1
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT : [ oy DL RS S ?
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EH®ZRAT B G
14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW Fwxy D=6. 35 H=3. 5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 Hoxy D=9 H=3.5 1
16 400-35181% LIFTING_LEVER_LINK N EFFFULD T
17 400-268268 CONNECTING_ROD_A s 9ZEr A WAV AV ) 1
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 RAZY MB X0 8 L =6 1
19 400-53231 RETURN_SPRING A R2ILAA FERVICE 1
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT A R AAZD 1
21 B (i} 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE A AL T
22 §02  400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE A RALAABDZ 1
23 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE A B AA 5 (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE_WIRE DA A7 — Ay d (1}
25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE DA —F T (1)
26 03169-555-B00 SET SCREW At — BYVRET [N
27 #02  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 OvAZFYE 3.16—32 ?
28 fios 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AUIFIAT VIR 1
29 foz  SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRxY 11./64-40 L =7 1
30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEX{BLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE AVE Vw3 VI WAL i g 1
33 gz 5541112155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ) FTREI 1176440 1L =12 7
32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT IR R i
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL Faotyzxy il
a4 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT A TFIADEYRIIVE 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AU LT AR 1
36 #0947 B1605-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING AT FI-BYITr T
a7 400-28547 PRESSER BAR A TR— 1
38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER P I ) (A B =y 1
39 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 ESxy MB L =8 (1)
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN PUsOABIFSFaaiz vl 1
41 236-05001 BUSHING ATIIRT XA T T
42 B03  226-40561 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LRI LDA0AET (4F) 174 (6. 4) 1
43 $5-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YikEZxY 964-40 L =8.5 1
44 $02  SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAOARY M4 L =86 1
45 102 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE PO —AHT 2
T A #02 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE PO —FTTRYA I
47 #02  SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR 1
48 06 400-56685 PUSH BAR IR A Y I — 1
49 $05  400-56686 PUSH BAR Hohv A TIiR— 1
NOTE{ &L ) #01..FOR LH-3528.LH-3568, LH—-3528, LH-3568,
LH-3578 H-3588 LH~-35678. LH—-3588H1
#02.. FOR LH-3528-/,|.H-3568-7, LH-3628~7, LH—-3568-7,
LH-3578-7.L.H-3588-7 LH-3578~7, LH—3588-7H
#03..EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS a4y — iR
{SEE.P.37 TO 45) (37 ~A45N—JBTERTIL)
#04.. TYRE A A %
#05.. .EXCEPT TYPE A A EEERR <
#06...SELECTWVE PARTS ERER

- 2P -



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
AUIORERF (LH - 3528 -7, 3568 -7, 3578~ 7, 3588~ 7 M)

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &2 A Qty
1 400-17353 ASSY_BASE_PLATE N—ZAFIZ 1
2 400-65712 TRM_PUSH_LINK A +FEUAY U2 i
a RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHYAD 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID A RFUVLSAN i
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FARIARY M4 X0 7 L=86 4
[ 235-42418 CLUTEHTINK PIN SFSwFITIE 1
7 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 OwAhZFYE M3 X0 65 1313 ?
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM HLO—39F75= 1
9 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FUE WIS UIE YRS A S92 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AL DEO0F O= 1
IR RE-06C0000-KD E-RINGE 7" EAFRAT B I
12 400-17400 ROLLER ARM_SPRING O 5% 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER A hFUD KOOF oy )i 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW F~xY M5 L =8 2
15 400-1740% TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN RoOX Ao i
16 400-1740Z TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH FOXTOoTvsa 1
17 WP-0621048-3P WASHER ko 2 =8 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M8 Ovho2+vY bk MB 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_RCD B ORI F 12 F 0w RE— 1
20 400-12508 CONNECTING_ROD_C T T 0w Ki— 1
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW i OvVAIRLEs ’ 7
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ESHHR JHYVNIIL MDD 4
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING A hEUT FOOFERD/ R 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM Ty —Alry FUU—=2AP— 1 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER A BLAD ROOF L s w )T 1
26 SM-4050855-5F SCREW FRxT Ms L=8 77 ?
27 113-05901 SPRING A b2iLX BEOAF )G 1
28 SM-8061200-SP SCREW F22Y MB L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A O 7 70w KL~ 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B DRI T2 F0y RE— 1
K} SM-G050850-SP SEREW VAT 2
32 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 SR JOH9IL M5 2
a3 o1 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R FOXAAZE207 (24) 22 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OwWHSFPFHLS MEX0. 8 L=12 1)
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PiN FADRIA TP~ L 2
3 TR 400-36446 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING_ ARM_ [ FOXZT RO (EFU) 5= I
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 WAZ7+rRIbe MB XD 8 L=12 1
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT Pois—d A INR—A2v 7k 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L T —FA D=2 HA K 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R ROAZRSAHA REF 1
a1 SH030507-5N SCREW MZL=5 H5FEIF M3 L =5 |
42 400-218%9 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R KX 2843 T R 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L Rz A28 T L 1
44 5M-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 HZeY M3 L =5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE_R FZAEwd++14 I~X—2 R 1
46 00-2487 DRIVING_KNiFE_BASE_L TRSAEVTFA IR 1
47 55-1090520-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 H5OxY 9-64-40 8 =5 6
48 $5-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ES0xY 9/64-40 L=4 5 ?
49 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE [N 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE DI ATU TR~ 2
51 & 400-44393 CTAMPp TS i
52 ¥ 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING DITNR 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2,5 =4 E50%Y M2. 5 L =4 &
54 5M-8030312-TP SCREW M31=3 Xz M3 L =3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNiFE_BASE DA DART A 2= 4
58 400-12496 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST AT AAARFAF o2 7
57 SM-8051203-CP SCREW M5 =12 DwvhZ#b M5 L =12 ?
58 +r 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE O5 XA 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIR ?
60 400-13316 THREAD TRIMMER_CAM A bR Ak i
61 SME081010-TP SCREW TFAFRT MB L~=10 Z
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 1Y A2 7wl b 1
63 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Huas KR4 JF9T 1
64 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OwhHZ7rHILE M4 L =4 5 1
65 SDO700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 FurY D=7 H=3. 4 3
66 T NP 5T 000-81 WASHER M5 TESYAEX JA57IL MEB 7
67 402 400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH AT EITTEE 1
68 j02  400-26909 ASSY _KNIFE DRIVING_ARM_L ArFURARLZ RO L X 1
69 03 400-76708 CLAMP_SPRING DS TINR 2
70 §03 400-76709 CLAMP TS5 IAF 2
71 400-85722 TUASSY TRM PUSH UINK AFFIFTUT 1
72 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW HFuRry D=7 H=3. 25 1
NOTE{;¥52) #01...FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3568-7 LH—-3528-7, LH—-3568—
#02...FOR LH-3578-7 L H-3588.7 LH-35678~-7, LH-3588-
#03...0PTIONAL F P AT

- 24 -




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HEhEE D ESfR
- - - - — - — /™ - — — — — 1
i |
i |
i |
; —t-2
|
i
|
i
|
|
|
|
L —
~
- 30 2
-
¢ 28 31 L
STy @3
j DI
27 P /Q\} /
- (“g“‘\\‘
&
?/ 37 ?/ &
37 37
REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & &= Qty
1 in 400-33408 ASSY _REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_26 FooA U4 wF (2=) 28 1
2 #02 400-35167 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 FoIF7UAAwF (23) 68 1
3 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 +ROxY M4 L =86 ()
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VoA TURAL wTF A (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT FroALUAALYFIS (1
[ " 229-54308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FHETFTN AT F I T
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 e SV (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FAORY M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD Py FVISZAYI-K (1.2}
10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH RATOZLAYF (n
11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE FCTFOVALIFELLE [
12 0 400-25027 REVERSE_FEED SWITCH_LEVER FHAF VAL vF L) (1)
13 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ den WLl (2)
14 229-54608 REVERSE FEED SWiITCH COVER oo UL WF - (1)
15 §02 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_SWiTCH_LEVER_68 T OF VA wTFLII— (AZNYE) (1)
i6 SM-4050855-5F SCREW FREI MbB L =8 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER T xw b~ i
18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED SOLENOID FooF oI AR 1
19 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [rom ee Lol (23
20 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 EoHHE 5 X 10 5 X1 4
P3| SS-01T1010-5P SCREW 11/64:401=05 WAZRILE T1784—40 U875 S
22 D2464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN NV N Uy 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAZ AT 4 2
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MBL=12 OWAhZPFRILE M8 L =12 ?
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER TR 2
26 WP-0621018-5D WASHER 6 2X13X1 ESTHAR 6. 2XT3X1 Z
27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM U5 i
28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LiNK L By RN s i
29 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 Nouso Doy bARY i
an W5-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER TR i
3 WP0612056-50 WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 FZTAx 6. 1X 18 5X2 I
32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK_B FeoaFxoUUns B i
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A FeoF I A 1
34 SD-0700328-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3 2 ARy D=7 H=3. 2 2
a5 SM-6050650-TP SCREW M5 L=6 E>O%Y M5 L =B 1
36 10119204 SCLENOID INSTALLING PLATE NTRYRRUYTIA 1
a7 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Oovhzryhs MBEX0. 8 132 b4
K] HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 4P NoJAg 4P i
30 $8.7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QESRY 11.64-40 L =7 4
40 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FSHHE 5 X 10 5 X1 4
NOTE(ER) #01..FOR LH-3528-0B.LH-3528-7. LH-3528-0B, LH-3528-7.
LH-3578-7 LH—-3578-7H
#02..FOR LH-3588.7.L H-3588-7 LH-3568-7, LH—-358B8—-7H

- P25 -




14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
DA ){—&E#MR (LB — 3528 -7, 3568 -7, 3678 —7, 3588 ~7H)

REF.NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Qty
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENQID_ASM. DA A RT=E 1
2 229-55504 WIFER CQVER DA H—h)i— (1)
3 SL-4030831-SC SCREW M3axe HHRYE FAO%Y M3 L =6 (1}
4 S$D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Yoy D=6.5 H=3. 2 (1
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A DAR—U9 A (1
[ 400-09196 ""BUSPENSION SCREW DA NI ICERT [$3]
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DAR-HRINZ— 1
8 226-57308 WIFER SPRING DA I (1)
9 NS5-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 OYhoFYe 11..64-40 (1}

10 229-55800 WIPER RUBBER A DAI="T4H A (1
11 224-66007 WIPER RUBBER B JA4I—"TLB YT
12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID DA AR (1)
13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOQID SHAFT DAJE S A BT (1
14 HA-0005300-00 POWER SWITCH T A A UTF (n
15 HW-20030900-C0 ELECTRIC WIRE F-FEwey 1700 18 w0 {0.04)
16 HW-5600700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD EEPDE 2 civ kol e chn B (1.
17 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE DA S A BN (1)
18 SL-4030641-SE SCREW HH2YFRY (3}
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAR-UThT— (1}
20 HK-0345400-0B PiN CONTACT [ DN (2}
21 SM-4050855-5P "5CREW TFRETTMG =8 pd
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OWhTF YR 9..64-40 i
23 SD-0500301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 oz D=5 H=3 i
24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 DAL= G 5= i
25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER _BASE DANR—REA 5= 1
26 SKB0S0E0Z-TP SCREW M5X0.8 (=8 OvVAZPFRILE MEXD." 7 (=8 P
27 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHS AT 3 ?
28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT DAR— D5y 1
20 $8-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W3R 9/684-40 L =6 2
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8x1 ESHHR 3 7 X8 X1 2
a1 [[H 10205203 WIPER 31325378 AT i
az 103 102-09500 WIPER DA j{- 1
33 401 102-09807 WIPER PRI i
34 it 102-09%06 WIPER DA )8 — i
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 oAz XYL MBS 2
5 W G4 TO005RP SPRING WASHER TR M .
MOTEC32) #01_ SELECTIVE PARTS RS

- 26 -




15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

faoHRafR

- D7 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 400-28689 SCREW 3 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. FAEFIIE 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE AANEI T NI A S 1
4 SL-E040892-TN BOLT HHzvrovheFrHIL - 2
5 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
[ R0-2182001-00 RUBBCR RING - o 1
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 20-85= 1
8 400-36167 Oil_GAGE AP 1
] SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Owvh&7PHHILE MBX0. 8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 EoUH®E b 5X10X0. 8B ?
1 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7" [LPEE:
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A HATERAA 15
13 236-268803 PLUNGER TSP p— 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING PEMPA LIS 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW FS5udp— AR 2
18 "RO-0481907 00 RUBBER RING aua z
17 40028773 BOX_COVER A T7 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING Ry 2277/ Cu¥2 1
18 SM-4051255-3P SCREW. M5 (=12 FTAERY MB L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—JB 0.2
27 7356-29405 PIPE STOPPER B RATRAB Z
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING _{NLET Famaas 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Faod1dwt et 1
24 RO-04818071-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
25 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R AT AR —2ESF 1
76 236-30601 O FICTCR JOINT AANT A F—F3 1 h [§3]
27 236-25405 PIPE STOPPER B KA 8 t2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B (0.04)
29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FAAWT A3 (I2) (1)
30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A AR A !
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.05
3z 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER L FANT LT~ Z AU 1
33 236-3060% OiL FILTER JOINT AT AIF—D 32k (1)
34 235-29405 PIPE STOPPER B I B (2}
35 235-30106 TUBE B Fa—-78 {0.05)
36 236°30850 CIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FANT AT —TaA 7N (9= 93]
37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A AT A H
38 235-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.06
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER NATATRT 1
40 SM-B040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYhTFFrRILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
i - 400-39246 TOIL_SIGRT_WINDOW TISIIERR |
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
43 B3517-008-000 OIL FELT REAR O~7 FPIASHA Tk 1
44 400-32804 BASE PAST A5 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Uitz K 3
48 ot 400-39604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE ATFITAAAE T 1
47 . S$M-6040650-TP SCREW FS2I M4 L =6 1
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/84-40 OvAhazrwhk 11684-40 1
48 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP DX Ar—AF v 1
50 236-30007 TUBE 0,23
51 107126803 GIL TUBE HOLBER 3
52 236-30007 TUBE 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY GEAR_OiL_WICK_LEFT FPFawansU—rozesdy 1

) 400-374D8 ASSY GEAR_OIL_WICK_RIGHT ERE TVl B et 1

57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAROARY ME L =6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW {B) LHY Lwsrvzry B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET JAGE S 2
60 5Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-FLoirvey 1
61 400-36333 SUCTION FInIoF 1
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
63 SM-5040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ESO%Y M4 L =6 F
64 235-29504 DISTRIAUTOR T+ A 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J n.28
B8 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 - T.33
&7 236-30007 TUBE Fa2—7 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WiCK STOPPER F2od12U kX }
70 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 rIYHR JHYNN M4 i
7 SM-G0AT602-TP SCREW MaX0.7 =16 OWhEIFFRIVE M& X0 77L=18 1
72 B1834-512-000 QIL ADJUSTING SCREW aAU"d- FI-—bwry 1
73 226-03708 FELT 2T 1
74 40065684 ASSY_OIL_JQINT BhmFE H) 1
75 40040808 OIL_JOINT EREPERPS (1}
T 236-305027 OIL FILTER RING AANT AT~ A 1)
77 236-30403 DIL FILTER A AT 1 o~ (1)
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.6 ESHHR 5. 2X 9. 5X0. 6 1
] SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FARY MB X0 B L =50 1
80 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 ESHR DHIYHL M5 i
81 40042086 CAP Lt 1
g2 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE ARDALGHIA S 1
83 40041578 Qil_SHIFLD_PLATE AR 1
84 $02 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE AL TFABIHAHK 1
85 oz 400-38625 LUBRICATING_FELT A ¥ 2Tk 1
(-1 235-3108 TUSE'B Fi—H TN 07
87 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK el 1
BA SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L =6 FAOxY MB L =B 1
NOTE( &) #01..FOR LH-3528-7.LH-3578-7 LH—-3528~7, LH-3578-7H
#02..FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3588.7 LH-3568-7. LH~-3588-7M

- 28 -




- FREEREHG

16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NIV b~

+32

31

-1 5

14

- 29 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A Qiy
1 400-33409 ASSY BELT COVER NI b= i
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_A I A (1)
3 SM-4062001-SC SCREW MB L=20 F~XOxJ M6 L =20 (2>
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 +ANOxY M5X0. 8 L=16 {1}
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X4 JKxTHx 5 2X8. 2X1 (1)
] WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESTFARX ZTAFYIL M5 1)
7 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ESHHR (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT _COVER B AN bHI—B #= 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. b bHI- B (WD) (1)

10 229.33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. NILFAI- B 2% (23) (1)
11 279-33600 BELT COVER B NI EHIT-B (8D
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 THEIRY D=4.1 L=20 (2}
13 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5%1 ESHAHR 5 X 10, 5X 1} (23
14 #0t  229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. A BRYFVOF (v 1
15 #03  114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL A bYFYDF HwdD 1
6 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFIOTTS 2]
17 229-28004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIDHR ()
18 229-28808 NUT A BRFADL Y- (1
19 #01  S5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 QiSRRI 11.-84-40 L=3. 5 (n
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE LA aTLATTAY (1}
71 729-28303 CONTROL RUBBER A FasL (n
22 g0t 229.28105 BOBBIN PRESSER RE AT (1
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 i D=4, 9 H=2 6 (1
24 §S-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1L=12.5 wibeEZ®zy 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (0
25 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3 11.84—-40 L =5 (1)
2% 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE ARNFA NFIDTROTA {1
27 #03  S55-4110515-SP SCREW 114/64-40 L=5 FRxI 11-64-40 L =5 {1
28 #03  114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER M5 T (1)
29 #03  WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESTHE 4. 8 X8 4X0, 8 (1)
30 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FTREY 11,/64—-40 | =5 (1)
31 #04  228-37553 BOBHBIN EVICE T RRFVOF (FVIOD) (FAHY) T
32 g0z 226-24155 THREAD WINDER ASM, A BRFVOF (v 1
33 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRI 1164-40 L =5 (1
34 228.28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE PAFadLAFHTAH (1
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER TA¥adh (1}
36 #07 27621106 BOBBIN PRESSER e AT (1
37 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 Aoz D=4. 8 H=2. 8 (1)
38 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LA 4. BXB. 4X0. 8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ARSI M4A4X0. 7 L=5 (1
40 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =125 TSy 18-44 L=12. 5 (1)
47 2256-21056 TENSION BAR BASE A P NEA RFIUTVRSA L (YO0 @]
42 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIESHRY 11-864—-40 L=7.8 (1)
43 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK A LFIADIYHS (4)
44 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIouIR (2)
45 #04  228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER MEwFHT (1)
48 729-28408 NUT A FFIATTFVRTT 3]
NOTE(F&) #01..FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7, LH~-3528, LH-3528-7,
LH-3568,LH-3568-7 LH—-3568, LH-3568-78
#02...FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7. LH—-3528, LH-3528-7,
L H-3568,LH-3568-7(JE) LH—-358B88, LH-35688~-7 (JE) A
#03...FOR LH-3578 L8-3578-7, LH-3578, LH~-3b578~-7,
{H-3588,LH-3588-7 LH-3588, LH-3688~-7H
#04. . FOR LH-3578 L H-3578-7. LH-35678, LH-3b78-7,
LH-3588.LH-3588-7{JE) LH-3588, LH—-3588-7 (JE) A

MBD_



17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R L 70) R

1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTCM_COVER_A MEARI— A TS 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER R kLA (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. EYFIAATYOTOZ (1)
4 228-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM EYFTAAT 0T (1}
5 NM-60B0001-SE NUT M6 OvAsivyhk MB 1334 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREW ME L=30 FEERY 2}
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD LY FF30Y0 (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING EHPIAA T OFIR (1)
] B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER R JHH T (4}
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EYPFETIIRIYTOF (03F) (1)
ER| 729-32404 BRACKET ET T FT RIS {1}
12 229-34707 SCREW EYFPTFETIS RIS OTYARY (2}
13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EH#RXAT 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 OwAhoml (1)
15 #01 229-34251% KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. EYFPTAH (03) 1
16 279-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT EHFFAYEHHL (T}
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EHPTFAF A (1)
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER P A IR~ (1}
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT LY P FYTIS (1)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvAaafll.F MG L=12 (1)
71 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ET7TA7 (n
NOTE(FE) #0O1.. . ACCESSORIE PARTS TEm

- 371 -



18, AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
e

1 400-55883 AK135 AK 135 1
2 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AKVOIFIZ (1)
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE Y RAFy D (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK AV E G V) (1
5 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 OwWAZFYE 15/64-28 (1
[ S5-7121410-TP SCREW 371628 [=14 JIESRT 371628 1U'=T14 @)
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM VWA RDF B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT VA R (1)
] 400-36223 ASSY_REAR _PLATE YR (1)
10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER ESYHR (2)
1 "NS-6150440-5P NUT 15/64-28 OVHZFYE T5-7684-28 (7)
12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER ESTHx 10, 2X 18X 1 (2)
13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EH® XD 7 (1)
14 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Aoz D=8 H=3. 5 (1}
15 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM..B AKYVL/AFE (ZZ) B (1}
16 T BG-59504 ASSY SHAFT PIN ET7FFIaRYE IS i
17 400-30954 SHAFT PIN EHFAIOARG (1}
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EH#RAT 5 (1)
19 400-59505 ASSY AK PIN VROABTIFPHF LT H5 (1)
20 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EHZEAT 8 (1)
21 460-56385 AK_LINK_SHAFT TROANT VIO (1
22 400-56438 AK_RETURN_SPRING UROA I FPFERY I (1

- 32 -




RIUFEBER

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

M)

!

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 134-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A BITUIF (UF) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A YT OT (O3) (2)
3 229.30507 SPOOL REST ARM A YT IT (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A NFTFHRIUART I (1)
5 229-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP o+ 5o mdd0 (1
T 225-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER A F&FHR™5 (1) (13
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A RATFRYE T (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ABFA ST A (1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ABBFARPIFA {F) FA (1}
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM A BT A P TADT (N
BEE 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARMBASE A R T A PO FAOTFHFA (1}
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A RETFRD (29) (1)
13 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARIFETUEA (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A +RFDITRD (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A BREDTFS w3y (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST AYFI5TS €3]
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW MB L=16 EZ0xY MB L=1h (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FRIRY MBE L=14 (2>
19 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 OvhsFvh- Mb {2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FRORY M4 X0, 7 L=10 (2)
73 NIM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 ) OVAZFYE M4AX0 7 2v )]
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 =12 FARORY M4 L =12 (1
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FRIARY M4X0, 7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OvhZ+ Yk M4 X0 7 2¥1 (23
25 WP-1612616-5E WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESTH2 (2)
26 T W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER @A 16 4 X266 X3, 2 [@D)
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OvYh2 Yk M18X 1.5 11 (1
28 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 OWh4+HYE MBS (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JaHFHx 5. 1 X 9. 2Xx1. 3 (4)

- 34 -



20, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

(R ESRE

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
{
|
|
!
|

1—

27

- 35 -

41

37—

AR, EFANRF.
Remave the red cap
(for air venl)
telore operating
Your sewipg maching

E2
C-q
O




NOTE(3352)

..FOR LH-3628-/,LH-3568-7
#02..FOR LH-3628.L H-3568

S IYPES

L IYPEF

~JYPEG

~TYPE A

..FOR JE

...FOR CHINA

.EXCEPT CHINA

..FOR LH-3578-7 1. H-3588-7
..FOR LH-3578.LH-3688

...36_

LH-3528 -7, LH- 3568~ 7 H
LH - 3528, LH —~ 3568 /M

St

F1{Tix

G{tH

AtLEe

JEH

PER

PEERC

IH-3578—-7, LlH—35BB—-7H
LH - 3578, LH — 35888

Hi

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= R Qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM. PR IR R 1
2 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TIWESRY D=4. 8 L=025 (2)
3 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHHZ 5 X 10 5 X1 (2)
4 400-56705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER_RQD [l 992 b V3 L) (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AL i I (1)
[ 779-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDULE FSA7= 323) {13
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RIS~ (32) {1}
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER [ e A (1)
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 OowHhzl.sF (1. 5) {1)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 OYAhZLYF {2, B) €1}
11 B9141-372-U00 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE OvHZR— I (FA) (T3
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) A (5 X 8) (1
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) U3 dF2NF (32) 7X8 (1)
14 262-33700 WRENCH UadFa N+ (1)
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) U3odFant (F4) 14X 11 (1)
16 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR RO THTTARD [§D)
17 SM-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12. FR3EY MB5 L=12 (2)
18 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X* EStFH2 5. 3 X 10 X1 (2)
19 ¥ #1000 228.19809 SHEET DOFUROGUY— b (FFHT) i
20 +% #10  400-55358 SPRING_L TRV L 1
A 07 226-53802 SHEET ~ DT UMRT—~ 1
22 #ot 101-11508 SPRING a—T R =R 1
23 % 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN AV FILEA - e 2
24 % #02  B9117-051-000 BOBBIN mweEw a
25 ¥ #10  102-31603 BOBBIN RE 7
Y8 % #11  B9f17-563-.000 BoeBN 7 e~ 7
27 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. FTISHy H= 1
28 1r MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE QIL 7 V- I A AT i
29 + #00  MDE-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC}) FIALWIZFAINO. 1 (600 CC) 1
30 229.26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SIN-bP {(93) 1
3 229-76000 RUBBER CUSHION JLEVTH 7]
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION [ iy i i w1 3 ()
33 229-26208 NAIL TJhbwytfaFas (3]
34 229-26505 WASHER [Nl Er sV AT W § (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. b Py dn (2)
36 07~ CM-6001002-07 ~~WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A7 X—23 5 o=k z
37 $08  400-37488 SHEET IP—-3RAffowIFao1—)b 1
38 400-30768 QIL_FILTER AW 1IbF 1
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER_A D BT —23 1
40 400-36125 FILTER pEYICES (1)
41 $09  236-40006 SHEET ITrF—XFT vy IJFao45— 1
42 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE FZAIK—= (1) 1
43 229-33303 VINYL COVER T Z RN 1
44 400-35873 FILTER_B Z1bP—B 1
45 ¢ #04  MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 NnJ DPX5 #10-2 1
% w §03  MDP-500B7402 ~ NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 OPXEHFT14—2 T
47 ¥ 405 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#214-2 N DPXGB#E21-2 1
48 vy #06  MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 NYDPXG#9-2 i




TS —UER—8% (1) (LH - 3528 /R)

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)}(FOR LH-3528)

Meedle gauge size Presser faot asin. g:i:g:r':;:f
W& Boa als) pL0
{Tip-divided) [[Tip-divided) (tower feed)

- (BHEXAEL IRBXEHK Ty g ) E
w1 B | emt | et e | W | B
- . 5 B &
L S | B | e :
inch{ an Part Ho. Part Ho. Part HKo. Fart Ho. Part Hao. Part Ko.
A 4] v 4] 226-37567 — — - — o
B Trg 3.2 226-371656 400-35896 400-35896 103-938562 286-278512 2rE-~4T061
4 S0 4 07 226-37753 400-35897 400-74v809 — — —
o} 3] 6.8 226-378654 216-49351 228-165567 i01-920s%8 226-273510 226-4T7T1680
E Tyl 5.6 e 228~-404562 228-1865686 - 226-27459 12647268
F 14 §.4) 276~380519 228-40551 ?228-18755% 193-9225% 228-275658 226-47358
G S| 1o 226-38258 226-40759 728-168454 - 226-27657 226-47457
H Yol 7.8 226-38357 226-40858 288-1695) — 726-27T74546 228-4756455
K g §.5) 228-384866 226-49987 228-17050 — = -
¥ TAslt1.1 — 226-41054 40033941 — == —
L ez J12.7] 226-38753 7786-412562 te8-17159 103927351 — -
3 5.9 15.9 = 226411351 400-338945 - — =
N o4 118,01 2286-380581 2164145680 400-33%847 ft03~-9306565 — —
P Troy 222 226-39°857 216-41658 400~-33%849 228-44450 _— =3
¢ t 25 4] 226-391256 226-431757 4G60-33851 228-44559 - —
R 1-i/g128.6, 226~39355 226-418568 400-33953 e — -
$ P-lrg|31. 8] 226-39454 225-4195% 400-~3395% — — —
T 1 -3)340 — ?226-42052 400-338587 — - —
U |t-1/2038.1 — 226-42161 400-339569 — - —
A *
Stiteh spec. F * * (F=3° /W)
§ *
0ot o8 G *
TAY +*
Heedie gauge size iilfil(lﬂ{ggfgil,ale ii:f‘“{nkgi:h,l‘l,e s”“nlgFr:Inal‘]e ESH. :sli_d'(flgeiptllg”
# u 296 (%) B RUEIE) & 20K (&) 8 FUR(E &
-+ v - -
dation AFuzy
inch| am Parl Ho. Part Ho. Part Hao. Part Heo Part Ho.
A izl 2.4
B LS 3.2
[ S42) 4.0
1 38| 4.8
£ TAa| 5 8
F 1 " 2i6-010568 226-00555 400-51633
¢ Sl 1.1
H SAag| 7.8
¢ 3| 8o s
] Tagitl. 1 400-42874 232-067049
i lrp 12,7
] S8 [15.9F7 226-01157 226-00654 400-45729
[ deg |15
P Try |22 2
Q ! 25. 40 226-C1256 226~007512 400-45730
R 1-1r48(28. 6
S 1-18131. 8
T t-35(34.9] 228-013565 t26-90852 500-45731
U h-tealis
N
Stiteh spec. i P 1 Spec. coeman Spet¢. tomnon $pec. comRROR * L7-7° 48] Spec. common
H
g8 [ #HEHEA ft &8 4 & t & & & ft B # 2
Fiid

- 37 -




22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)
T —UhE—-RER (2) (LH —~ 3528 A

Keedle pauge size Feed Dog
ft E B Y&
'IHI'
5 IHI (v o lh?
Code ii KA il
J-F ! s g
=H- ! Bption +3° uay v Option 7" vay st gption 32" vay
inchi na Parlt Ho. Fart Ho. Part Ho. Fart Ho. Part Ka. fart No. Part Ho.
A ER 400-33714 — - - - - -
B log 3.2 400-33715 400-35843 400-33583 — 400-335513 Bt6i3J~-512-B0H -
¢ 542]4. 0 400-33716 — - 226-30205 400-257384 B1613-512-C0H -
b ing|a. 8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33584 226-30404 400-25748¢ B1613-512-DOR 400-285601
E TAaz|s. 8 — 400-35885 400-33565 226-30503 460-25786 Bi613~-512-FEDH §00-25802
F brg |6. 4 400-33720 400-35888 400-33586 226-30402 480-25787 B1613~512~FOH 400-268013
& 942 7.1 440~3372¢2 400-35887 400-33567 2:26-30800 440-25788 B1613-512-COH 400-25804
H 5467, 9 400-337213 £400-353888 400-33568 226-30909 400-25789 B1613-512-KDH 400-25%805
X 3.’8 9.8 460~33724 - s 226-31086 409-257491Q B16513-512-K&H 400-25806
¥ Tag|ti.1 — o~ - 226-31185 400-25791 400-75311 400-25807
L T he. 1 400-33727 — — 226-381393 4056-25782 81613-512-L0H 400-25808
M S 15,8 - — - 2263144612 400-257893 B1613-512-#0Y 400-25808
W [N 408-335712% — —_ 225-31381 400-25794 B16813-512-HOHK 400-25810
# frg 2.t 408-337131 — - 225-3174¢ 400-2579% B1G13-512-POH 400-25811
Q 1 25,4 400~-337132 — —_ 225-31808 400-25T96 B1E1{3-582-Q0K 400-25812
ES BEHEN 400-337133 — — 228-3149407 400-25T797 B1§13-582-ROH 48025813
5 1 -Tfit 8 400-33714 — — 228-32004 §00-25798 B1§13-5t2-50HK 460-25814
T 1-34(34. 9 — — — 226-321013 §00-2579% B1813-512-TQH 400-23581§
1] 1-1afi8. 1 — — — 225-32202 400-25800 BI1E13~512-UOH 400-258168
A *
Stiteh spee. r * I
8t # 3 * *
G had *
Keedle gauge size Feed Doz Nesdbis clamp aza. Throat platafihroet piafe Throat plate
(Lower Teed] {wilh Tapingl (Lower feed!
fi & Y (TR # 8 & o EOTEY
o
Lade ii I{J[IP
q-47 e Nire Type Hole Type ']
JA¥ e 47 w4
inchf oo Part No. Part No. Part MNo. Part MHo. Part Ho. Part Ho Part Ho. Part No.
A 3azle. 4 — — 408~3587% 1071~47551 226-25008 — — =
8 Yoy b3 2| z3z-05107 - 408-28027 1o1-47650 | GE8TE300 | 2ee-28002 | 228-4s5200 —
¢ Sqzi4.0 - — 400-256023 1o1-47759 [ EEE-IRR08 T o5 2ar0d - E.
i} 3Agi4. 8 232-051305 — 408-28031¢ 101-47858 226-25305 226-282¢00 228-45408 =
E T3215. 6 — — 40026033 101-47857 228-25404 226-2830¢ — =3
F Tog 15, 4 232-05503 — 408~280135 101-48054 226-25503 226-28482 Z28-4%606 —
G 942171 — — 408-260137 101-48153 228-25602 226-28547 — -
H Sqgit. 8 _ — 408-250139 101-48252 226-Z5T701 Z2E-28686 — -
3 S 19,8 — — 406-25041 101-48351 728675800 — — -
¥ Tagil - — 408-25043 101-48450 226-2590% - — -
L foe 2.7 40D-622439 T2g8-428105% 400-26045 101-485519 228-28006 — = d00-62254
L) R == — 400-28047 101-486658 226-28105 — e -
N 3/4 15,9 {400-82251 118-48303 4048-26043 101-48757 276-26204 = - 400-5225%
P Teg 2. 20 400D-B2252 228-48402 408-26051 101-48856 228-25303 il — 400-8§2257
Q 1 2 5.4, 400-52253 128-48501 408-260353 101-48955 225-26402 — e 400-62258
R 1-l-328. & — R 406-26055 101-49052 226-26501 — - —
S t-li1. 8 — —_ 400-28057 10§-49151 225-2660% — - b
i 1-3.4134. 9 — - 40G-25059 107-49250 228-2670¢ — - -
U I-L/@J!.i — —_ 404-28061 101~-4935¢%9 1265-2680¢8 — — -
A
Stiteh spec. z * ® Soec. comgon
it # [ e on K t # £ @
IED * w * *

- 38 -




23, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-T)

T —Um—8%x (LH—- 3528 - 7 /&)

Heedle gavge size |Throat plate Heedle clamp asm.
it & 8 B
o2
Code ?‘i
3-t°
- Wire Type Hoie Type
THr547 RE{7 Ostion 47" vay Gotien #7° vav
inch LY Part Ne. Fart Ho. Fart Ha. Part HNHeo. Part %o, Part Ho. Pari Hao.
A 52 2.4 — 400-35875 161-47551 — — - —
B 1.rg 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 181-47650 440-81270 400~-35859 400-53T05 400537105
¢ S0 4.0 400-25485 438-246023 101-47758 408-6127¢% 400-25817 400-71811 —
0 dAg| 4.8 400-25490 488-25803% 101-47858 408-6121712 400-25818 400-358891 400-25831
£ Teypl 5,87 400-254871 400-26033 101-478587 400-61273 440-25813 400-50849 4p0-25812
F YA 6.4 48425482 400-256035 101-48054 40061274 4450-281713 400~-35868¢ £00-258133
G S0 7.1 400-7254893 400-26037 101-48162 400-61275 4068-258210 ag0-50018 400-25834
H S| 7.9 400-25494 400-2601¢ 101-48252 400-612756 400-25821 448-50011 400-25835%
K i3 9.5 400~-25435%5 400-26D041 J01-48351 §00-61277 400-25¢822 4060-36893 400-2583%
¥ TAsit1. 1] 400-25498 400-260413 101-4384510 — 400-25823 — 490-25837
L Yo j12.7F 400-25488 450-2604%5 101-48553 400-61278 400-25824 400-35894 430-258338
| 5.8 |15.¢| 40606-254939 400-28047 101-48658 4§0-6:279 400-25825 400-T191¢ 400-25833
N 34 [19.1 | 400-25500 400-25049 101-48757 440-58280 400-258126 400-35895 400-258410
P Tr,g |22 2| 400-25502 400-26851 101-48856% 448-41281 400-25827 400-7T1813 400-25841
Q 1 26.4| 400-25501 400-26063 101-4885%5 400-61282 400~-25823%8 400-7135%4 400-25842
R 1-lgl28. 5] 400-25504 400-26055 101-48452 400-61283 490-25829 400-71845 408-25843
§ 1-14001. 84 400-25505 400~26067 10148151 400-61284 440-25830 400-7181% 400-25844
T 1-3, 4 34,9 — 400-28059 101-42250 — — — -
U t~V 3801 — 40026061 161-49359% — — — —
A *
Stiteh spec. F *
g it 8 5 * * * *
c LS * * *
Heedle gauge size Presser Fool aswm. $liding plate Sliding nlate Stiding plate Stiding plate
ase. {Left} atn [Rigat) ass. (Fronmt} ass. {Lefl)
it u Fox alar FUEIE & gul i A 2088 & #UKIE &
(Tip-~divided}) [{Tio-dividaed)
(BRXAFA) 1€:1.59.2 1))
13 3
Code & . = ///
J Option #AFu3w
Inch LY.] Part HNo. Part No. Part Ho. fFart Ho. Part Na. Part #Ho.
B 1,y 1.z 400-35896 400-15849%8
[ S0 4.0 440-335897 400-71903
o ing| 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
£ Tzl 5.8 226-4045672 228-1665%8
F 1y §. 4 226-4055) 228~16755 400-25247 4006-25238 400-51633
G S308 7.1 226-40759% 228-16854
H S| 1.8 226-4085% 228-168653
K 13 g5 226-40857 2285-17050 68l
¥ TAasg|1ioa 226-41084 400-32841
L Leag 2.7 128-432%2 228-17159
'] S 159 226-4135% 400-33943% 400-252428 400-2523¢ 400-45729
K EP I 224-41450 400-33947
P Trg f22.2 126-~41658 400-33949
Q 1 25. 4 2te-41757 400-33951 400-2524% 408-252139 400-45730
R 1-1r5|28. 68 22641856 400-33953
$ 1-1egl3t. 8 2¢6-419%5 400-33855 400-252510 s00-25241 400-~-45731
Stitch spec. § +r Spec. coEDO Spagc. comnon Spec. copmon Spec.comEOn
g ft # a ¥* i O - t & % & tt B & 3 t g 8B

-39 -

i




24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)
R —Vim—Bxk (LH — 3568 /)

lieedle gauge size Heedlte ciawp atw. {tor DPS5) $liding plate 2sm |$liding plate aso.
& it 8 Biorsa) Frent) gug g |27 augin 8
Heedie ¢lamp asm | Xeedle ctaep 2se| Heedie clamp asn. Haedle ciamp asnm.
fLefi) [Right] fLeft) (Right) o
tods H g (a8 ﬁ Watse B0 EEE % # B(6 E 5,3@
a-+' e i gt @ i San
Aire Type 24¥5{0) {(Wire Type 94¥5¢T)[{Rale Type NE1F)|[Hole Type REAF) Option AFuay
tnch| n2 Parl No. Pari %o Part Ne Part Ho. Fart ko Prrt Ke
B 1.3 3.2 400-3576¢ 40035771 B1402-5Z8-BAD-A[B14D2-528-BAD-A
C S0 4.0 480-33762 400-35772 Bid02-528-CAD-A|B1402-5Z8-CAD-A
[ 1) 4.8 400-35763 400-357712 BE!d402-528-DAL-A|B1402-528-DAR-A
E Trgpl 5.6 40C0-35764 400-35774 B1402-528-EAL B1402-528~EAR 400-51833
F 1y 5. 4 400-2¢561 400-29562 B1402-528-FAL-A{B140Z2-528~FAR~A
G 9/32 7.4 400-357665 400-35773 B1402-52Z8-GCAL B140z2~528-GAR
H SAasl 7.9 400-35T76¢8 400-357756 B1402-528-HAL-A|B140Z-528-HAR=A 400-42674
X 3/3 9.5 400-35787 400-3871717 B1402-528-KAL-A|B1402-528-KAR-4A
L Yo 11207 40C6-35768 400-35778 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528~-1LAR
] 5/3 16,9 400-35768 4008-35779 G1402-528-HAL B1402~-528-HAR 4G0-4572%
N 3.0 1201 4006-35770 400-35780 B1402-528-HAtL B1402-528-RAR
P Trg j22.2 400-718917 408-718139 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PhR S00-45730
Q 1 15,4 400-71921 400-71923 B1402-528-0QAL BY402-528-QAR
Slli{hﬁs;e:. 3 * * * *
T * *
Needle gauge size Keedle clamp asn. [for DPI1T) Sliding plate asm (Sliding plate asm {Thrpat plate
T I LLLARE:] et gygn) 8" ™ sygim e H &
Heedie clamp asm {Heedle clarp asn. | Heedle ¢izwp asa. Heedie clamp asm. =
fLeft) iRighttl (Left) {Right) L
ii HEIEE % HEla | sl 58 w& K EiEE %ﬁ @ "
Code . &F H
- b Optios dFysvilption Afyay Dotion FFwayw Gptioa F7vay
inch nE Part Hao Part No Fart Ea Part He. Part Ho Patt Ka Part Ko,
-1 1,y i.z 400-35877 {400-35878 {B1402-526-BA0-4 B14G52-525-BAO0-A 226-258107
¢ S42] 4.0 [400-25063 400-26084 [B1402-526-CAD-A[B1402-526-CAD~4A = AbB-gaaak
[ IAne] 4.6 [400-26065;400-26086 {B1402-526-DAL-AIB1402-525-0DAR-A 726-253485
I3 TAz] 5.6 480-26067 [1400-2560388 102-285659 102-285587 226-25404
2Z6-01058 226-00565%
¥ 174 B4 400-26069 ;400-256090 [BR1402-526~-FAL~AIB1482-525-FAR-A 126-25%83
& Y42 71 400-26070 1400-26091 jB1402-526-CAL-A{B1402-526-CGAR-A 226-26586012
H SAel 7.8 480-26072 [400-26093 [B1402-526-HAL-A B814082-525-HAR-A $26-25701
X 9 9.3 400-26074 ;400-26095 [B1402-526-KAL-A [B1432-528-KAR-A 7i6-25880
L [P P2.7 |480-260746 [d400-26097 [B1402-526-LAL-A(BT14D2-528~-LAR-4 225-26006
# 5/3 5.9 1400-26078 [ 400-2809¢% 162-28855 102-28864 2e6-0114§7 ?26-~00654 226-26105
3 3/ 19.131406-26080 [480-263%01 102-2895% 162-288613 126-26204
P oy |22, 2 — — — e 226-2630%
Z26-0126586 226-900753
Q 1 25 4 [ 400-26082 |400-26903 102-2¢151 102-291869 216-264501
Stitch spec. 5 * * * * . *
a 4w 8 * *® *ok  *
Heedle gauge sizs Feed Dog Pressar foot aze.
B oy o ® & alal
Cption F¥uzy Catien #Fuav {Tip-divided} | (Tip-divided)
A= 17 {BBd%x80 [EiLEES N
Code ii it H = e
WA s -
2. %am “
inch na Part Ke. Part #o Parli %o Part ks fart Xu
8 Vg 3.2 — 400-33583 — — 405-35898 400-358¢95
¢ 5.2 5.0 226-3020%6 400-25T784 BIET3-512-C0H — 440-25837 400-7190¢
il 15 5.8 225-30404 400-25785 B1613-512-D0H 400-25841 226-4§3353 21B-16557
3 [%F) 5.8 225-30503 400-25786 B1613-512-E0H 400-25802 226-48452 228-16658
F T/ .4 225-306012 400-25787 Bte13-512-FoH 400-25803 226-40551 228-16T755%
G LY 7.1 226-30800 400-25708 B1613-512-C0H 400-25804 226-40759 2F8-16854
H 5458 .9 226-305%09 408-25789 Bl1eld-512-Ha8H 480-2580% 226-40858 228-16863
K 3 9.5 226-31004% 400-256790 BiB11-512-XK0H 400-25806 226-409657 228-17050
L 1.1 12.7 226-31303 400-257912 B1613-512-L0H 400-25808 225-412582 228-17153
] Seg [ 15.9 126-31402 400-257203 B1E1I-512-UGH 400-25809 226-411351 400-333945
3 L7 F2E-31501 400-25794 Bi8t1-512-HOH 440-258110 225-41450 480-33947
P Trg 22,2 226-3170¢ 400-26795% B:I6t31-512-POH 480-25811 228-416658 40933949
13 H 5.4 126-3180¢8 400-25795 BY6i13-512-Q0H 400-25812 P2E-417%51 406-33951
Stiteh spec. § Y +* *
TR s * %* *

- 40 -




25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {FOR LH-3568-7)
X]RT-Ve—8%x (LH — 3568 - 7 )

Heedle gavge siza Feed Dog Presseoar foot asa. Throat plate
LA %Y & ® & al#) &
Gption AJuav Optien #Fusy ATip-divided]f{Tig-divided)
s 1.7 {BRALFHL (BB LRN)
Code i? = H - -
R L E E
2.%an -~
inch L} ] Fairk Ko Part Ho. Part MHeo. Prrt dia. Pact He. Pari K¢ Past Neo
B i) 3.2 400-812780 450-358%0 400-53705 400-537085 400~-35896¢6 400-35896 400-35581
C 5.3 4.0 400-61271 400-25817 400-71911 e 400-358497 4006-71908 400-2546%5
] 3 4.8 4008-61272 400-25818 400-35881 400-25831 226-40353 228~186557 400-258498
E Trye §. 6 4400-61273 400-26814% 400-50003% 400~25832 226-40452 22B-16656 400-25431
F [ 6.4 400-51274 400-287135 400-35882 400-25833 226-405851 228-186163% 400-25492
G LY 7.1 400-61275§ 400-25820D 400-50010 400-25834 226-40758 22B-18854 400-25493
H 5% 7.8 460-61278 400-~25821 400-50011 430-2583% 226-408%38 228-16951 400-25494
K i3 3.5 400-61277 400-25822 400-358%3 420-25836 226-40957 228-174050 400-25495
i i $2.1 400-612738 400~358724 400-358894 400-2583% 228-41252 228-17158 400-25498
] 53 15,9 40861273 4006-25825 400-73912 400-25838 2¢6-4%13381 400-33945% 400-25499
H 3y 18.1 4008-61280 406-2582¢ 400-358¢%5 400-25840 226-4t450 400-33947 400-25500
P Trg | 22,2 408-61281 400-25827 400-7%913 480-25841 27841658 400-334548 400-25502
4 1 25. 4 4006-61282 400-258728 400-7¢814 400-25842 226-431737 400-33951 400-25503
Stitch spec. S * + ¥* Spec. compon
g it # 6 * * * ft & %A
Heedle gauge size Heedie ¢lamp asm. (for DPS) §)iding plate asa. |Sligding piste asa.
OB 2 E(0PSR) Front) 2YE (8 & (Left} 2UEE) E
Heedie clawp asnm Meedle ¢lamp asm.| Needle clamp asm. KHeedle clarp ase.
fLett) {Right} [Left) (Right)
code ” S BB ﬂ Wrisie B b RlalE % HOEiEE %ﬁs @
T e @ o _ )
(Kire Typs 4b547 | (Kire Fype N{¥8¢7) [(Hole Type R&47) {{Hole Iype RELT} Option FTvav
inch an Fart k¢ Part Ho. Part ko, Pari %Xo. Part Ho. Parl Ho.
B /g 1.2 400-35761 400-35771 B1402-528~-BA0-A [B140Z-528-BA0-A
c 5431 4.0 400-3576¢2 400-3577¢ B1402-528~-CA0-A {B1402-528-CA0-4A
0. Ing] 4.8 440-35763 400-35773 B14D02-5?8-DAL-A |B1402-528-DAR~A
E 7/]1 5 & 480-~35764 400-35774 31402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR AD=51695
F 1 6.4 430-29561 400-295612 B1402-528-FAL-A |B140Z2~-528-FAR-A
G S0 701 400-35765 400-387175 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H S| 7.8 400-35766 400-357768 BY402-528-HAL~A {81402-528-HAR-4A 40842880
K 1 9.5 400-35767 400-35777 BE402-528-KAL-A (81402-528~-XAK-A
L Yo [12.7 400-35768 400-315778 BE4DZ-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
| S (15,9 400-35769 400-35779 Br402-528-NAL B1402-528-MAR 400-4572%
(] 15 1901 400-35770 4G60-35760 Bid0Z-5E8-NAL B1402-528-NAR
P Trg 222 400-718:7 §20-715149 BY4D2-528-PAL B1402~528~-PAR a00-o T
¢ H 25. 4 400-71921 400-71923 BI402-528-QAL B1402-528-QAR
Stiteh speoc. L Spec. common Spec.comson Spec. comEOR Spec. coemon Spec.ctosdon Spec. cormon
# # R c R B AR tt B # B k4 A ft B BB ft §F K 2
Headle gavge sice Heedie clavp ase. {far DPIT} Sliding plate aso. jSliding plate asm
B R # 8 E(DPITR) et sgizig "' aomin g
Hegdie claep ase. [Needie clamp ase. | Weadle cltamp ase. Heedle cisep asm.
(tett) (Right) (Lett] (Right)
Cods I “““g@; Heie e %5’ HoR(E g % Y %ﬂ <> <>
1-}" B . o
Gptlion F7¥3v(0ption FFyay Option AFu3v dption #fvay
ingh ER ) Part %o, Part Ho. Part Ha Part Ne Part Ka. Fart KXo
B (D%} 3.2 400-35877 400-35878 B1402-526-BA0-A (Bid02~5256-BAD-A
C S0 4.0 $00-260863 $400-26084 B1402-526-CA0-A [B140Z2-526-CA0-4
D Ing| 4.8 4006-26065 400-~26086 B1402-526~DAL-A [BT402Z-526-DAR-A
E 7/]2 §. 6 400-26087 400-25088% 102-28559 102~285867 400-26247 400-26215
F Trg 6.4 400-260¢83 400-2508%0 B1402-626-FAL-A |B1402-526-FAR-4
G Sq2] 11 400-26070 400-2504%1 B1402-526-GAL-A |B1402-526-GAR-A
H SAas| 1.9 400-26072 400-26093 B1402-5286-HAL-A [B1402-526-HAK-A
K 3oy 8.5 400-26074 400-25085% B1402-526-KAL-A [B1402-526-KAR-4A
L 12 12.7 40028576 406-25097 B14C2-5286-LAL-A|B81402-526-LAR-A
L 5. 15.9 40D0-268T78 488-26099% $02-28856 102-283¢64 400-25248 408-25234%
] i §9.1 400-26080 A00-26101 102-26355 $02-28963
P Tog | 222 — — — -
400-252438 400-26239
] 1 25, 4 400-26D812 400-26103 102-23151 102-23169
Stitech spec. 3 Spec. common Spec. cammeD Spec.compros Spec. compoOn
8 ft 8 13 t B 8B [ A * * 4 § # # 4 8 B A

- 471 -




26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578)
@y —Umm—8%x (LH— 3578 F)

- 42 -

Heedie gavge size|Prasser foot ase. Throat plate Feed dog Heedle clamp zsm.
& Boa alal 8 * Y K t 8 8
(Tip-dividead) ot Colien A7 may |

?E EUESEAY g A e
: - &»@

Code ~

inch ¥ Fart Ho. Part Ko. Part MNo. Part Ho. Part Ho.
B Py 1.2 400-358986 400-T72337 Bt1613-512-BO0H — F01-47650
[ S ] 400-71508 400-72338 B1613-512-CO0H — 101-4775%
b I 22816567 226-253065 B1613-512-DO0OH 400-25801 101-47858
E T3e1 5.8 228-16656 2265-2584104 B1613-58§2-ED0H 400-25802 101~-47857
F 'y 6.4 228-16765 226-25503 B1613~5t2~-FOH 400~25803 101-48054
[ 3941 T 22B-16854 226-25602 B1613-5812-GOH 400-25804 tot-48153
H 5061 7.8 2¥B-1684613 226-25701 B1613~512~HOQH 400~-25806 101-48252
K 3% 8.8 228-1710510 226-25800 B1613-512-K0OH 400-25806 101-481351
] A0 400-33841 226-25909 400-7531¢ 400-25807 101-484510
L sy 112,17 228-171519 226-26006 BT613I-512-LOH 400-25808 101-48559
L] 545 §15.9 400-33945 226-26105 B1613-512-HOH 400-25809 101-48658
] L 400-33947 226-26204 B1613-512-HOH 400-25810 101-48757
P Torg |22, 2 400-33349 226-26303 Bt1613-512~-PO0HK 400-25811 10§-48B66
[ 1 25. 4 400~-33951 226-26402 B1513~512_wQUH 400~25812 108~48965
Ro1-1rg) 28,6 400-33953 226-26501 B1613-512-ROH 400-258113 10t-430572
s -ty s 400-339565 226-256600 B1613-512-50H 400-255814 108-481581
T -3 3409 400-33957 226-256570%8 B1613-512-TOH 400-25815 101-439250
U 1=l 381 400-33965%8 226-26808 B1613~-512-U0H 400-25818§ i00-493549
Sf{iteh spec. Type G

2t W [ 4
Heedle gaoge size] Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate zsm. Sliging plate zasm. Sliding plate zsao.

(Left) (Right) (Frent) {Left}

it 8 Y| L) £ AUR(R) & AUE L8 @ AYRIL) 8

cose gi ’
< T
N . -
Coptian AFvay

ineh BE Part He. Pasrt No. Part Ho. Part Ko
B 1 g 3.2
C Syl a0
[ I 4.8
E T3l 5.8
; T, . 226-010638 226~-00555 400~-51633
G 853] 1.1
H 5061 7.8
K 1og 1805
L teg t12d 400~-42874
] S5 j16.8 226-0%YV157 226-006514 400-45729
M LR
P Trg 1222
q 1 5.4 226-01256 226-007563 400-46T730
Ro1-13128.8
s |1-lgian s
T 13513408 226-013565 226-00852 400-45731
U |t-lrpbas
Stitch spec. Type G

Bt A G # R




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7)
s —Utim—R%x (LH - 3578 ~ 7 H)

Heedis gaugs size|Presser foot 2asw. Throat plate Feed dog Neediz clznp asnm.

T - & alg I * oY o# t & 8

{(Tip-divided)
(BAETN
EE : w&’@
Code hd
e T KB ,
Qption A2 usy

inch BE Part Rago. Part Ho. Part Hao. Part Ko. Part Mo.
S 1 /8 1.2 400-35896 400-35881 400-53705 400-537065 101-47650
¢ S$ /371 4.0 400-719%09 400-25485 400-71911 — 101-477519
2 Y] 408 228-165567 400-254490 400-36891 400-258131 1e1-47858
E Tryg| 5.8 228-16656 400-25491 400-50009 400~-25832 101-47857
F 17 6.4 228~-16T765 400-25492 400-35892 400-25833 t0t-48054
G S48 T 228~16854 400-25493 400-50010 400-25834 10F-48153
H S0 TL 8 228-16953 400-25494 400-50011 400-25835 §0F-48252
K L 9.5 228-17050 400-254895 400~-358193 400-25836 i0t-483651
¥ Tl 400-33541 400-25496 e 400-25837Y 101-48450
L sy J1207 228-17153 400-25498 400-35864 400-258738 101-48559
') 59 |15, 8 400-33945 400-25499 400-71912 400-2587319 101-48658
H T4 1181 400-33947 400-25500 400-35885 400-25840 101~-487587
P Ty [ee. 2 400-33949 400~25502 400-71913 400-25841 101-488456
¢ ! 5.4 400-33951 400~25603 400-71314 400-25842 101-48955%
Stiteh spec. Type G

Hd 8 G o# #

Heedle pawge size| Siiding plate ase. Sliding plate asm. Stiding plate asm. (S1iding piate asn.
[Left) {Right) (Front) [Left)
it B BUE L)@ Ak G @ BuE(#) & BURIL) @
Code Ei & @
N B : : ...
ption FJuaw
inch om Part Ho. Part Ho. Part Ho. Part No.
L 3.1
3 S32] 400
B Y] 4.8
E Toye| 5.8
400~56516133
F e 4 400-25247 400-25235
G 9/32 7.1
H 5468 7.9
X 33 ] 9.8
400-42880
L Tovel 11
L 1 12.1
2 400-4572¢%
'] 5.9 [ 1508 400~25248 400-25236
] 30 190
P Trog |22.2
400-252419 400-252139 400-45730
] 1 25. 4
Stiteh spec. Iype &
B d 8 [N

- 43 -




28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588)
R Vtm—E%x (LH — 3588 D

Heedle gauge Sige Heedte clanp ase. (for DPS) Heedle eciawp asm. (for DP17)
2 H & gi0PSR) 8 gierr7 A
Heedle ciamp asw. Heedle <lamp ase. Heedle ciamp 230, Needle clapp asn.
Code ” (Lett) (Right (Lert) (Rightl
K ElkiE % H gL 8 %f/"‘ H Kk E LA RN ] %"9
a-F e = Optilon #Jyay & Option 733y
tneh LA Fart No. Part Ho. Fart Ho. Part Ho.
B 1.4 3.2 |B1402~528-BA0-A|B1402-528-BA0-A|B14G2~-826-BA0-A]BT402-526-BA0-4A
¢ LY 4.0 |[B1482-528-CA0-A|B1407-528-CA0-A|B1402-525-CA0-A|B1402-526-CA0-A
b ing 4.8 |B14G2-528-DAL-A|B1402~-528-DAR-A|B1402-526-DAL-AIB1402-626~-DAR-A
E Tyz 5.6 [B1492-528~EAL B1402-528-EAR 102~-2685489 102-28567
F Trg 4.4 |[B1402-528-FAL~A|B1402-528-FAR-A|B1402-528-FAL-A:B1482-526-FAR-A
G 32 7.1 |BI402-528-CGAL B1402-528-GAR B1402~-526-GAL-A{B81402~-525-GAR-A
H Sns 7.9 [B1402-528-HAL-A|B14&02~-528-HAR-A|B1402-528-HAL-A{BF402-526~-HAR-A
K 33 9.5 |B3A02-528-KAL-AiB1402-528-KAR-A{B1402-526-KAL-A|{B1402-526-KAR-A
L Top |12, 7 [BEd02-528-LAL B1402-578-LAR Bi402-526~LAL~-A{B1402-528-LAR-A
# S,og |59 [BiA402-528-#AL Bl1402-528-%AR 102-2885¢6 102-28864
K 3og 101 [BY402-528-HAL B1402-524-HAR 102-28955 102-285863
? Tog|22.2|83402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR == —
Q 1 25.4 |531402-528-0AL B1402-5248-QAR 102-281451 102-291764%
Stiteh spec. Type &
# 8 G & B
Heedle gavge 5ize | Throat plate feed Dog Presser foot ase,
L] IR B Y& B & |
Code Ii “ 1411 IE H E
r Lt -
R == H ez 2 Y s @%w
inch nn Pari HKe. Part HNa. Part Ho. Part Ho.
B T8 1.2 400-721137 B1§33-512-B04H — 400-3588¢€
c 542 4.0 400-723118 B1613-512-C0H — 400-7198%
b iAs| 4.8 225-253D% B1613-512-DOH 400-25801 228-16857
E ITaa]l 5.6 2256-25484 B1513~-512-E8GH 400-258072 228-16656
F 1 6.4 228-25501 B16§13-512-F&H 400-25803 228-16T753
G Y42 1.1 228-258012 B1613-512-G0H 400-258%4 228-16864d
H 5A8| 7.9 22625701 B1613-512~-HEH 400-258605 223-169%513
K 3 9.5 226-25800 B1613-512-K8H 400-25804 228-17050
] Tag|11.1 226-259019 400-75311 400-25807 400-33941
L Yoo i1 125-26006 B16§13-512-L0H 400-258038 228-171519
] 5.5 [ t5.8 225-26185 B1613-512-%0H 400258281 400-33¢458
] 3.4 |29 226-26204 B1613-512-H0H 400-258110 400-33847
# T 222 228-26381 BI1613-512-PBH 400-25811 400-3394%
G 1 25. 4 228-264¢82 B1613-512-Q8H 400-25812 400-33951
Stiteh spex. Tygse €
g B G4k
Heedte gauge size Stiding plate asme. Sliding plate ase. Si{iding plate 2s=s liding plaie a3m.
Ho® et gygmrm | MY gpmme | T gomoms 'Y semime
Code ” O @ @ %
a-F Eanan Option AFway
inch LE] Parl Ho. Part He. Fart He Part Ho.
B frg 3.2
[} 542 4.0
] 3| 4 8
E ::342 :2 t26-04058 226-0055% 400-516313
G SAae| T
H [ Z 400-428174
K e 9.5
L 1 12. 1
L] 5rg 15.9 226-03157 226-006%54 430-4572%
N 34 19.1
[ T |22.2
e P 75 2 226-01256 226-00753 408-45730
Stitch spec. Type &
8 fi# &4

- A4 -




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588-7)
R —Vim—-8x (LH— 3588 — 7 H)

lieedle gauge size Needle ciamp ase {fsr DPS) Neecdle clamp aswm. {fer DP1T)
2 # g BlorspA #t 8 BipPITR)
Heedle clanp asm. Keedie clamp zse. Needle clamp atm. Heedle clazrp asnm.
(Left) {Right} {Left] [(Right}
” it gl E & # ElHE %@ #oElEE % t g5 E %"’
b e 2 < :
Optien FFuay Option XFray
tach ER Part Ho. Part He. Part Ho. Part Wo.
[ 13 3.2 1 B14§2-528-BAG-A& ! B1402-528-BAG-A | B1402-526-BAD-A | BY14D2-526-BA0-4
C 53 4.0 | B1402-528-CA0-A | B1402-528-CA0-A | BY402~-526-CA0-A { B1402-528-CA0-A
[ 34967 4.8 | B14D2-528-Dhkt-A | B1402-523-DAR-A | BI402-526-DAL-A 1 B1482-526-DAR-A
E A 5.6 | B14D2-528-FAL Br&0z-528-EAR 182-28§559 102-28581
F [ 6.4 | BL402-528-FAL-A [ B1402~628-FAR-A | BI402-5F6-FAL~A { B14D2-526-FAR-4A
G 9/32 7.1 61402-528-G4AlL Bi140Z-5328-GAR BI402-526-CAL-4 B140g7-528-GAR~-A
H S5 7.9 | BY40Z-528-HAL-A | Bi402-528~HAR-A | BI402-526-HAL-A | B14072-528-HAR-A
K i 9.5 | BiI407-528-KAL-A | BT40E-528-NAR-A4 | Bi402-526-KhL-A [ BI402-526-KAR-A
L Teog 127 [ Br402-528-LaL B1402-528-LAR B1402-526~1LAL-4 | B14D2-526-LAR-A
] 5. 15,8 B1402-528-4AL B1402-528-MAR 102-28856 102-283864
K 3og 19,1 [ B14D2Z-528-HAL B1402-528-HAR 102-28%55% 1§82-28%63
P [ 2.2 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR = —
g 1 25.4 | B1402-528-04AL 51402-528-04AR 102-221681 102-241619
Stitceh spec, Type G
8 i H [
Heedle gavge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser foot asm
] it B A Y B B & ala
' botion AFvay JITip-dividad)
ii H o (Blﬂ(iﬁh]E
Code i Py H 5
-t = Nero i 200 h
inch nE Parl Ho. Pari No. Pari Ho. Part Ho.
B [ 3.2 400-35881 4006-53705 400-53705 400-358938
(4 Sz 4.0 400-25485 400-71%11 — 400-~71809
D Il 4.8 400-25498 400-358¢81 100-258131 ?28-165657
E T2 5.8 400-2549 400-5000% 4850-25832 228-166546
F Ty 5.4 400-254492 400-35382 450-25833 2E8-16755
G S 1.1 400-2549) 490-50010D 400-25834 2t18-16854
H 5Ag| 1.8 400-25494 400-50011 400-25835 tr8-168513
K 34 3.5 400-25495 400-35893 400-258135% 228-170540
¥ Tagl 1101 400-957496 = 40025837 400-33941)
L oy 12,7 400-754938 400-35694 408-725818 22817169
M S/ 115, 8 4G0-2549% 400-749112 408-258139 400-33345
A IR 460-25500 400-358495 400-258410 400-33947
P T 2.2 4900-2550¢2 400-T759¢3 4008-25841 400-13139489
] 1 25. 4 400-25503 400-7%9%4 400-25342 400-334851
Stitch spec. Type &
& 4 8/ )
L RUBIEI & AUE(a & BUEE 8 BUBIL E
| L > | <> <
a-¥ e Gotion AFuzy
inchl ren Part He. Part Ho. Part Heo. Part Ho.
B T 3.2
3 5S4z 4.0
D 3qe| 4.8
E Tz & 0 400-51633
F 1.4 6.4 §00-25247 400-25235
G 44| 7.8
H SAe 1.8 500-42880
K iog 9.5
[l TAgi 131
L t (120 400-45729
¥ S5 15,9 400-25248 400-25238
H B
Poplra 122t hasaas | s00-25238 403-45710
¢ 1 5.4
Stitch spec. Type G
H 4 G # B

- 45 -




30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERRMUAL

As to the pltace changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case.,even obsoleted parts{D.}can be ordered with the
obsofeted part number, so sefect the parts with changed dates and

ptace your orders.

TEEAG. BhRev. No. HEIBBELEL,

PENERRABVEENBAL, BRINESETH. JILTEET,
40058860

No. 1481-[02] - -Rev. Ho.

*A:Added parts@iSa/D:0bsoleted partsERFL/EErratumil

F TRev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|[PageiRef. Parts Ho. R
% No. E No. & £ ¥ {No. ] No. an
D D1 2 651236-29900 A 02 2 65 (400-633940
A 02 2 79 |1400-30299
A 02 6 17 ($SS-80B0660-TFP
A 02 6 18 (101-48054
A 02 6 19| SS-8080660-TFP
A 02 § 37 1400-40302
D D1 8 33 i131-027012 A 0?2 8 33 |TA-0370301-RO
A 0?2 8 36 |85-8080660-TFP
A 0?2 8 43 |385-8080660-TFP
D 0t 8 b6 [ 226-83205 A 02 8 56 |400-58036
A D2 8 88 |B1402-528-FAL-A
A 02 8 90 (B1402-528-FAR-A
D 01 10 12 (400-25162 A 02 i0 t2|1229~-21209
D 01 10 17 (2298~-21704 A 02 10 17(B3129-012-A090
D D1 14 7~13 Dbsoteted - Hi
D 01 14{15~17 Obsoleted - Hif
D 01 14119~24 0Obsoleted - H
D | 01 14149~62 Obsoleted - §ip
D | Dt 1636~47 Obsoleted - HiR
D 0t 16 49 (228~14008
D 0t 16 50 (228-137013
1] 01 1654~59 Obseoleted - @R
1] 01 16163~71 Obsofeted - &R
Al D2 20| t5|400-6265"1
D 01 20 42 1235-33805 A 0?2 20 17 (400-555619
D 01 20 58 1400-28275 A 02 20 58 |400-67594
g1 24 2(400-17394 A 02 24 2i400-65712
A 02 24 691400-76708
A 02 24 7T0|1400-76709
A 0?2 24 T1|400-65722
A 02 24 72 |SD-0700336~TFP
D 01 25 J|§8§-4110615~-8P A 0z 25 J|SM-4040655-8§FP
A 0?2 28 741400-65984
A 02 248 76 1236-30502
A 02 28 T7i236-30403
vy

- 46 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

E]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SEE B NO DT B NO A B NO S E__NO
BT-0500300-EA 20 9t | D3129-555-D00 10 37 | RE-0700000-KO 12 59 | SM-4050855-5P 24 14
B1104-051-000 2 26 | D3159-555-B00 22 26 | RE-O7G0000-KO 32 13| SM-4050855-5P 24 26
B1116-210-D00 31 9 | D3163-555-B00-A 22 30 | RE-0800000-KO 32 20 | SM-4050855-5P 25 16
B1118-512-000-A 10 40 | D3164-555-B00 22 45 | RE-0900000-KO 20 13 | SM-4050855-SP 26 21
B1118-512-000-A 12 2% RE-1000000-KO a1 13| SM-4051055-5P 2 67
B1402-528-FAL-A 8 88 | EA-9500B01-00 24 59 | RO-0371801-00 22 3| SM-4051255-5P 20 27
B1402-528-FAR-A 8 90 | EA-9500BC1-00 28 45 RO-037180%-00 28 62 | SM-4051255-5P 28 19
B1425-526-000 B 34 1 EA-9502B02-00 2 62 § RO-044240%-00 18 17 { SM-4051255-5P 36 17
B1438-512-B00 6 9 RO-(481901-00 28 16 ; SM-4051405-SE 34 18
B1438-512-B00 8 5% | GAK-A18300B0 32 15| RO-0481901-00 28 24 | SM-4051455-5P 2 1
B1449-526-000 12 19 | GAK-33027000 32 7 | RO-0801502-00 2 66 1 SM-4051601-5C 30 4
B1505-227-T0C-A 22 36 RO-0982401-00 28 5 SM-4055001-SF 28 79
B1521-555-000 22 2 1 HA-0005900-00 26 14 | RO-1952401-00 28 42 1 SM-4062001-5C 30 3
B1636-581-B00 20 33 | HA-0019000-00 25 10 | RO-2192001-00 28 61 SM-6030672-TP 20 34
B1649-161-000 20 94 | HK-0345101-40 25 38 | RO-2573501-00 18 42 1 SM-6040552-TP 2 63
B1653-470-000 20 24 | HK-0346400-08 25 i3 5$M-6040552-TP 24 64
B1705-850-000 8 68 | HK-0346400-0B 25 9 | SB-1200020-00 4 46 | SM-6040602-TP 22 7
B1820-563-000 14 i2 | HK-0346400-0B 26 20 | SB-1200025-00 4 37| SM-6040602-TP 28 40
B182%-051-000 14 13 | HW-2003900-00 26 15| S5SB-3095301-0A 16 30 ¢ SM-6040850-TP 28 47
B1821-051-000 16 10 | HW-5000700-00 25 9 | S$B-309530%1-0B 16 3t { SM-6040655-TP 2 3
B1822-051-000 14 11 | HW-5000700-00 26 16 | SB-309530%1-0C 16 32 | SM-6040655-TP 28 63
B1823-051-000 14 20 $B-3095301-0D 16 33| SM-6041602-TP 28 7
B1823-051-000 16 17 | MDE-RX1600C0 36 29 | S0-0470316-TP 10 47 | SM-8050450-TP 12 76
B1834-512-000 28 72 | MDP-500B0902 36 48 | SD-0470316-TP 12 28 | SM-6050650-TP 20 71
B3111-126-000 10 33 | MDP-500B1002 36 45 | SD-0490261-5P 30 23| SM-6050650-TP 25 35
B3115-552-000 10 32 | MDP-500B1400 6 39 | SD-0490261-5P 30 37 | SM-6050800-5P 20 H
B83118-552-FO0 10 45 | MDP-500B1400 8 83| 5S0-0500301-SP 26 23| SM-6050800-SP 20 21
B83118-552-F00 12 26 ; MDP-500B1402 36 46 | SD-0601171-SP 12 41| SM-6050800-S5P 20 61
B3118-552-100 10 46 | MDP-500B2100 6 40 | SD-0640247-TP 12 63 | SM-6050802-TP 26 26
B3118-552-100 i2 27 | MDP-500B2100 8 B4 | SD-0640357-TP 22 14 | SM-6051002-TP 6 21
B3120-125-000 10 34| MDP-500B2102 36 47 | SD-0640752-TP 12 56 | SM-6051002-TP 28 9
B3t26-012-000 10 35 ; MML-007600CA 36 28 | SD-0650321-TP 26 4| SM-6051202-TP 12 54
B3129-012-A00 10 17 M4002-110-000 4 26 | SD-0700328-TP 25 34 | SM-6051202-TP 24 34
B3129-012-A00 12 17 SD-0700336-TP 24 72 | SM-6051202-TP 24 37
B3132-552-000 10 38 ¢ NM-603000D1-SC 24 73 SD-0700346-TP 24 65 | SM-6051400-SP 20 41
B3214-047-000 10 8§ NM-6030001-SN 20 79 1 SD-0800352-5P 32 14 | SM-6051600-SP 6 28
B3214-047-000 12 7 i NM-6040001-5P 20 69 | SD-0900356-TP 22 15| SM-6051600-SP B 81
B3517-009-000 28 43 | NM-6040002-SE 34 21§ SD-0900426-TP 20 41 SM-6051600-SP 20 6
B3525-357-000 28 58 i NM-6040002-SE 34 24 : SD-0900706-TP 20 55 | SM-6051600-SP 20 52
B3534-012-000 28 59 1 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 | SK-3412000-5C 30 12| SM-6051600-SP 20 74
B3538-112-000 24 63 { NM-6050001-SE 34 28 { SK-3482501-S5E 36 2| SM-6051850-TP 20 a3
B9%01-490-000 36 81 NM-6050001-5P 12 73| SL-4030631-SC 26 3| SM-6052502-TP 24 62
B9117-051-000 14 21| NM-6050001-S5P 20 28 1 S5L-4030641-SE 26 18 | SM-6060800-SP 2 12
B%117-051-000 36 24 | NM-6050001-5P 20 89 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 | SM-6060800-5P 22 39
B9117-563-000 16 18 | NM-605000%-SP 25 37 | SL-6040892-TN 28 4| SM-606t150-TP 4 20
B9117-563-000 36 26 | NM-6060001-CP 12 69 | SM-1030501-5N 24 41 | SM-6061150-TP 20 29
B9121-012-0A0 36 27 § NM-6060001%1-CP 20 54 | SM-1030501-SN 24 44 | SM-6061200-SP 24 28
B9141-372-000 36 11| NM-606000%-SE 31 5| SM-1040750-TP 2 21| SM-6061202-TP 25 24
NM-6060003-5C 24 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25 | SM-6061610-5C 34 17

CM-1001000-01 2 54 | NM-6160511-SE 34 27 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SM-8062500-S5P 18 51
CM-2001001-01 2 69 [ NS-68080210-SP 10 50 | SM-1051052-TN 20 53 | SM-6062502-TP 6 24
CM-2001001-02 2 68 | NS-6080210-5P 12 31| SM-2040750-TP 2 32 | SM-6062502-TP 8 76
CM-2002002-01 2 52 | NS-6080310-5P 26 22 1 SM-4031501-5C 25 8 | SM-6063002-TP 25 29
CM-2002002-02 2 53 | NS5-6110310-SP 10 51| SM-4040601-5C 24 5| SM-6063750-SP 18 24
CM-3002000-01 2 70 | NS-6110310-SP t2 32 | SM-4040655-SP 20 31 | SM-6750690-TP 20 25
CM-3004009-01 12 70 [ NS-6110310-SP 26 9 | SM-4040655-5P 22 44 | SM-8850400-5P 24 53
CM-3004009-02 12 55 | NS-6110310-5P 28 48 | SM-4040855-SP 25 3] SM-7050850-TP 12 39
CM-3011001-01 2 56 | N5-6110420-5P 14 19§ SM-4040855-5P 12 77 | SM-7050850-TP 20 48
CM-3011001-02 2 55 | NS-6110420-SP 16 16 ¢ SM-4040855-SP 22 47 | SM-7050850-TP 20 60
CM-3013000-01 2 49 | N5-6110420-5P 20 96 | SM-4041001-5C 34 20 | SM-8030312-TP 24 54
CM-6001002-01 36 36 | N5-6150310-5P 32 5§ SM-4041055-5P 2 48 | SM-8031612-TP 20 77
CQ-2020000-00 4 3| NS-8150440-5P 32 t1] SM-4041055-5P 6 35 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
CQ-2020000-00 4 5| NS-6620310-S5P 22 27 | SM-404120%1-5C 34 22 | SM-8040412-TP t2 78
CQ-2020000-00 14 17 ' SM-4041655-5P 25 7| SM-8040412-TP 20 23
CQ-2020000-00 14 18 | P5-0300122-KH 20 30 | SM-4042001-5C 34 23| SM-8040412-TP 20 76
CQ-2020000-00 16 14§ PT-0502700-50 6 4 | SM-4050655-5P 18 34 | SM-8040502-TP 30 39
CQ-2020000-00 16 15| PT-0502700-50 8 6 | SM-4050655-5P 20 85: SM-B040612-TP 20 38
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 SM-4050655-5P 28 57 ¢ SM-8050412-TP 2 19
CQ-2520000-00 6 36 | RC-0650811-KP 24 3| SM-4050655-5P 28 88 { SM-8050412-TP 20 11
CQ-2520000-00 8 70 { RE-0300000-KD 26 27 | SM-4050855-SP 2 41 SM-8050412-TP 20 46
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0400000-KO 25 23 | SM-4050855-5P 2 6 | SM-80506A2-TP 20 14
RE-0530000-K0 22 10| SM-4050855-SP 10 58 | SM-BOb0612-TP 10 48

D2112-555-800 2 3| RE-0500000-K0 22 13| SM-4050855-SP 12 61| SM-B0H0612-TP 12 29
D2464-555-B0C 25 22 | RE-0500000-KO 32 18 | SM-4050855-5P 12 74 | SM-5050612-TP 22 18
D3128-555-D00 i0 36 | RE-0600000-KO 24 11| SM-4050855-5P 18 48 | SM-8051002-TP 18 20

- 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

S
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B _NO g H NO SaE =] NO oAt B NO

SM-8060550-TP 14 29 [ $5-8110510-5P 30 25| 101-12506 16 5| 226-56508 25 4
SM-8060550-TP i6 28 | $5-9110460-CP 12 65| 101-i12805 14 36 | 226-57209 26 5
SM-8060552-TP 4 14 [ §5-9111010-5P 25 21 | 101-12704 14 37 | 226-57308 26 8
SM-B060552-TP 20 81 101-19204 25 36 | 226-57803 2 46
SM-B060610-TP 8 37 | TA-D290301-MQ 18 19| 101-26803 28 5t | 226-81209 8 2
SM-BCBOB12-TP 4 91 TA-D290301-MO 18 50 | 101-48054 6 18| 226-81316 8 26
SM-8060692-TP 4 15| TA-0370301-RO 4 49 | 101-61305 25 17 | 226-81407 B 24
SM-8060612-TP 4 38 | TA-D370301-RO 8 33| 102-08700 26 28 | 226-81506 8 25
SM-8060612-TP 4 40 | TA-0490601-R0O 4 42 1 10209203 26 3t 22681712 8 8
SM-8080612-TP 18 5| TA-0500301-R0 4 48 | 102-09500 26 32§ 226-81803 8 15
SM-8080612-TP 18 38 | TA-Q750404-R0 4 1 102-09807 26 33| 226-81951 8 10
SM-8060612-TP 18 33 | TA-0750704-R0 2 72 | 102-09906 26 34 | 226-82058 8 11
SM-8080612-TP 18 41 | TA-0BO0504-R0O 2 9 | 102-10805 14 22 | 226-82157 8 12
SM-8080612-TP 20 44 | TA-0850806-R0 2 58 | 102-10805 36 23 | 226-82256 8 13
SM-8060812-TP 4 45 | TA-1030402-R0O 2 71| 102-31603 16 19| 226-82355 8 14
SM-8061010-TP 24 61 | TA-1250406-R0 2 10| 102-31603 36 25 | 226-82504 8 a7
SM-8061212-TP 12 68 | TA-1250408-R0 2 111 110-15906 14 7| 226-82702 8 7
SM-8061550-TP 4 22 | TA-1250408-R0 2 73 | 110-15908 14 32 | 226-83304 8 57
$M-8081550-TP 4 29 [ TA-1250705-RD 2 17 1 110-40854 24 10§ 226-83403 8 61
SM-8063012-TR 31 6§ TA-1470704-RO 2 57 § 110-72402 10 61 226-836501 8 69
SM-8081652-TP 4 17 1 TA-1600406-R0 2 51 110-72402 12 51 226-83809 8 59
5M-8040603-5C 2 28 { TA-1650406-R0 2 59 1 11305901 24 27| 226-83908 8 65
SM-9050850-5P 24 2% 114-04704 16 36 | 226-84005 B8 66
SM-9050850-SP 24 3t WP-0350516-SD 10 65| 11404704 16 42 | 226-84104 8 82
SM-9051203-CP 24 57 | WP-0350516-5D 12 36 | 114-158686 30 15| 226-84203 8 64
SM-9061203-SE 31 20 | WP-0371016-5D i4 16 | 114-15908 30 28 | 226-85200 8 3
SM-8061853-5R 31 14 | WP-0371016-SD 16 13| 124-55507 36 9| 226-85200 B 40
SQ-0000401-M2 28 60 | WP-0371016-5D 26 30 | 124-55705 36 10 | 226-85408 B 32
5Q-2050453-MZ 18 45 | WP-0430800-5D 2 50 | 13102702 6 29 | 226-85408 8 41
5Q-2050453-MZ 18 49 | WP-0430800-5D 28 70 | 131-60106 36 12 | 226-85705 8 77
SQ-2060451-MZ2 18 35 | WP-0450000-5D 8 18 | 131-67556 34 1| 226-85804 8 21
§5-1090520-TP 24 47 | WP-0450801-SD 4 31 13167903 34 8 | 226-85903 B 17
55-4090415-5P 8 28 | WP-0450801-SP 12 20 | 131-68000 34 9 | 226-86000 8 20
55-4090715-5P 8 16 [ WP-0480856-5P 30 29 | 131-68109 34 10 | 226-86108 8 23
55-4080715-5P B 37 | WP-0480856-5P 30 38 | 131-68208 34 11| 226-87008 2 64
55-4110515-5P 30 27 | WP-0501016-SC 30 13| 133-19405 20 73| 226-87107 12 62
§5-4110515-5P 30 30 | WP-0501016-SC 36 3 226-87503 12 57
55-4110515-5P 30 33 | WP-0501016-SD 25 20 | 225-20473 10 9 | 228-87602 2 60
55-4110715-SP 22 29 | WP-0501018-5D 25 40 | 225-29473 12 8| 228-87701 12 58
$5-4111215-5P 22 31 | WP-0520656-SA 20 80 | 22600555 2 37 | 226-881564 14 8
55-5091020-5P 10 49 | WP-0520656-SA 28 78 | 226-01058 2 331 228-10907 4 8
55-5091020-5P 12 30 | WP-0531000-5C 36 18 | 22603708 2 44 | 228-13000 6 9
55-6060510-TP 8 22 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22 | 226-03708 28 73} 228-13109 6 8
55-6080340-5P 8 63 | WP.0531000-5D 24 32 | 226-05307 4 2| 228-19809 i6 21
$5-6080410-5P 8 27 | WP-0531000-5D 24 66 | 226-06206 6 51 228-19809 36 19
55-6090520-5P i0 53 | WP-0531000-SD 26 35 | 22606206 8 47 | 228-27257 16 39
S55-6090520-5P 12 34 | WP-0531000-SD 28 80 | 22606305 6 6| 228-37504 30 45
55-6090580-TP 24 48 | WP-0531001-SC 30 6| 226-06305 B 48 | 228-37553 30 3t
55-6090810-TP 14 15§ WP-0550800-SP [ 22 | 226-06404 6 12 | 228-88507 t8 43
5$5-6090810-TP 16 12 | WP-0550800-5P 28 10 | 226-06404 8 54 | 22901805 2 29
$5-6111210-5P 4 30 | WP-0612056-SD 25 31 | 226-06800 6 41| 229-03702 8 1
55-6121860-5P 20 19| WP-0621016-SD 25 26 | 22607600 8 7| 22907406 22 28
55-6153040-SP 18 23 | WP-0621038-5P 32 10| 226-07600 8 49 | 229-07604 22 34
58-7060310-5P 8 72 | WpP-0621046-SP 18 25| 22607709 6 B | 22907703 22 35
58-7081310-5P 30 24 { WP-0621046-SP 24 17 1 22607709 8 50| 229-07802 22 1
$5-7081310-5P 30 40 | WP-0641600-SC 30 7| 22607808 6 10§ 22908008 22 9
$5-7090610-SP 26 29 { WP-1021016-SD 3z 12 | 226-07808 8 52 | 228-20706 2 18
$3-7090910-TP 22 43 | WP-1612616-SE 34 25 | 226-07907 6 11| 229-21209 10 12
58-7110350-SP 30 19| WP-1751616-SD 20 78 | 226-07907 8 53| 228-21209 12 12
58-7110710-5P 8 19| WS-0410002-KP 26 36 | 226-10307 20 8 | 229-21407 10 t4
$8-7110710-5P 25 39 | WS3-0510002-KN 34 29 | 226-13509 14 14 | 229-21407 10 26
S55-7110840-5P 30 42 | WS-0521010-KN 30 51 226-14002 14 33 | 228-21407 12 i4
55-7121410-TP 32 6 | WS-0610002-KP 25 30| 226-14101 14 34| 229-21407 12 48
$55-8080660-TP 6 17 | WS-0631510-KP 25 25| 226-14200 14 a5 | 229-21506 10 15
55-8080660-TP 6 19 [ WS-1643202-KR 34 26 | 226-15702 12 67 | 228-21506 10 23
55-8080660-TP 8 36 | WT-0530002-KS 2 7| 226-19100 2 229-21506 12 15
$5-8080660-TP 8 43 226-210566 30 4% | 229-21506 12 45
S55-8080660-TP 8 89 | 10109808 16 41 226-21106 30 36 | 229-21805 10 16
S55-8080660-TP 8 911 10109908 18 21} 226-21155 30 32| 229-21805 10 27
55-8090670-SP 10 191 101-11003 16 6] 226-22401 4 10| 229-21605 12 16
55-8090670-5P 10 29 | 101-11102 16 71 226-256503 2 35| 229-21605 12 49
$5-8090670-5P 10 39 | 101-11201 16 3| 226-40551 22 42 | 229-21803 10 18
$5-8090670-SP 12 10| 101-11508 14 9| 226-53802 14 10| 229-21803 10 22
S55-8080670-5P 12 51 | 101-11508 36 22} 226-53802 36 21| 229-21803 12 18
53-8110410-TP 2 76 | 101-12407 18 22 | 226-56003 20 B6 | 229-21803 12 44

- 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ H NO Gat E NO G B NO o H NO
229-26000 36 31| 232-04605 6 143 400-12487 24 46 | 400-28116 4 36
229-26059 36 30 | 23204605 8 451 400-12488 24 45 | 400-28117 4 19
229-26109 36 32 | 23204704 [} 15 | 400-12489 24 55 | 400-28200 8 82
220.26208 36 33| 23204704 8 46 | 400-12492 24 39 | 400-28245 2 13
229-26356 36 35| 23204803 28 84 | 400-12495 24 50 | 400-28250 10 4
229-26505 36 34 | 23206709 2 75 | 400-12496 24 56 | 400-28250 12 3
229-27354 30 14 | 235-33904 20 16 | 400-12497 24 38 | 400-28258 12 38
229-28105 30 22 | 235-34506 20 42 | 400-12503 24 35| 400-28259 12 75
229-28303 30 211 235-40305 28 49 [ 400-12504 24 29 | 400-28262 12 40
229-28303 30 35| 235-42418 24 6| 400-12505 24 19 | 400-28268 22 17
229-28402 30 20| 236-01057 2 5§ 400-12505 24 30| 400-28269 22 40
229-28402 30 34 | 236-01305 2 64 ; 400-12506 24 20 ¢ 400-28271 18 1
229-28501 30 26 | 236-0900t 22 41| 400-13061 18 6| 400-28274 20 587
229-28808 30 18 1 236-09209 22 33| 40013316 24 60 | 400-28276 20 59
229-28808 30 46 | 236-09605 22 6 | 400-13362 20 64 | 400-28277 20 43
229-28907 30 16 | 236-18804 18 7| 400-13509 28 15| 400-28279 20 a9
229-28807 30 43 | 236-26005 10 3| 400-15144 8 71| 400-28280 20 63
229-29004 30 17 | 236-260056 10 21| 400-15669 24 24 | 400-28281 20 62
229-29004 30 44 | 236-26005 10 31| 400-15699 10 56 | 400-28284 20 3
229-30309 34 t2 : 236-26005 12 13 ¢ 400-15699 12 37 | 400-28285 20 a2
229-30408 34 6 | 236-26005 12 43§ 400-16749 28 39 ¢ 400-28286 20 9
229-30507 34 3| 236-27458 10 30 | 400-17353 24 11 400-28287 20 70
229-30556 34 2| 236-28803 28 13| 400-17353% 24 13| 400-28291 20 66
2209-30705 34 4| 236.28902 28 14| 400-17362 24 25| 400-28293 20 2
229-30804 34 16 | 236-29306 28 12 | 400-17399 24 8 | 400-28294 20 67
2209-30903 34 15 | 236-29306 28 30| 400-t7400 24 12 | 400-28485 18 8
229-31000 34 14§ 236-29306 28 37 | 400-17401 24 t6 | 400-28486 18 26
229-31109 34 131 236-29405 28 21| 400-17402 24 i6 | 400-28487 18 9
229-31307 34 7| 236-29405 28 27 | 400-t7403 24 23 | 400-28488 18 27
229-31406 34 5| 236-20405 28 34§ 400-17624 4 27 | 400-28489 18 36
229-31604 36 16 | 236-29504 28 64 | 400-17625 4 28 | 400-284919 14 2
229-32107 31 4| 236-30007 28 11| 400-21726 24 67 | 400-25491 16 2
229-32206 31 81 235-30007 28 3t | 400-21883 24 40 | 400-28495 18 52
229-32404 A 11| 236-30007 28 38 | 400-21898 24 43 | 400-28496 18 53
229-32453 3t 10 | 236-30007 28 50 | 400-21899 24 42 | 400-28545 22 12
229-32800 36 5 236-30007 28 52 | 400-22407 2 77 | 400-28546 22 20
229-33006 36 42 | 236-30007 28 53| 400-22589 18 46 | 400-28547 22 37
229-33105 36 6 | .235-30007 28 54 | 400-22590 18 47 | 400-28555 2 41
229-33204 36 7 i 236-30007 28 65| 400-22678 4 6 | 400-28560 14 25
229-33303 36 43§ 236-30007 28 66 | 400-23568 6 32 | 400-28560 16 22
220-33500 30 i1 | 236-30007 28 67 | 400-23568 8 73| 4C0-28561 14 26
229-33659 30 9| 238-30007 28 68 | 400-23569 6 331 400-28561 16 23
229-33758 30 10 | 236-30106 28 20 | 400-23569 8 74 | 400-28562 14 27
229-34202 31 21 | 236-30106 28 28 | 400-24064 8 67 | 400-28562 16 24
229-34251 31 15 | 236-30106 28 351 400-24093 4 4| 400-28563 14 28
229-34301 31 16 { 236-30106 28 86 | 400-24436 4 18 | 400-28563 16 25
229-34400 31 17 ¢ 236-30402 28 771 400-24473 8 58 | 400-25641 12 66
229-34509 3 168 | 235-30502 28 76 | 400-25161 10 20 | 400-28652 4 41
229-34608 31 19| 236-3060% 28 26 | 400-25161 t2 42 | 400-28656 18 40
229-34707 31 12 | 236-30601 28 33 400-25162 10 251 4D0-28666 6 20
229-37965 q 32 | 236-30650 28 29| 400-25162 12 47 | 400-28668 8 86
229-45307 10 111 236-30650 28 36 | 400-25191 3 7 | 400-28679 8 60
22945307 10 24 | 236-40006 35 41| 400-25235 2 38| 400-28689 28 1
229-45307 12 11| 260-34702 35 15| 400-25247 2 34 | 400-28705 28 7
229-45307 12 46 | 260-34801 35 131 400-25316 20 65 | 400-28706 2 45
229-45505 10 7 | 262-30409 28 689 ; 400-25329 6 3 400-28707 2 24
229-45505 12 6| 262-33700 36 14 | 400-25329 8 51 400-28730 2 27
229-52501 20 84 400-25492 2 36 | 400-28731 2 78
229-54200 25 53 400-00344 28 23| 400-26035 [ 16 | 400-28766 2 2
229-54309 25 6 | 40004171 4 16 | 400-26394 6 2| 400-28773 28 17
229-54408 25 1t | 400-06323 2 74 | 400-26395 6 1| 400-28774 28 18
229-54606 25 14 | - 400-09196 26 61 400-26401 8 4| 400-28778 3 2
229-55504 26 2} 400-09222 10 54§ 400-26402 8 3{ 400-28797 26 24
229-55800 26 t0 | 400-09222 12 35| 400-26482 6 251 400-28799 26 25
229-66007 26 41} 400-10434 24 9 | 400-26482 8 78 | 400-28843 12 72
229-56205 26 7§ 400-11906 20 32| 400-26673 20 12 | 400-28844 12 79
229-57104 26 13 | 400-11926 20 68 | 400-26811 2 60 | 400-28851 18 2
229-57203 26 19| 400-11932 20 37 | 400-26900 24 66 | 400-28852 20 51
- 229-62005 10 28 | 400-11934 20 36 | 400-26920 4 47 | 400-25853 6 27
229-62005 12 50 | 400-11935 20 7| 400-26981 8 39| 400-28853 8 80
229-91400 32 81 400-1193% 20 43| 400-26982 8 30| 400-28854 20 5
23203300 - 10 44 | 400-11946 20 35 | 400-26983 8 29 | 400-28855 20 72
232-03300 12 25| 400-11947 18 44 |- 400-26984 8 38| 400-29027 25 12
23204506 6 13 | 400-12403 24 49| 400-27099 4 25| 400-29047 4 39
232-045086 8 44 | 400-12404 24 58 1 400-28031 6 31| 400-29048 4 35

- 49 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE 5 NO 28 5 NO 25 g NO SE B NO
400-29049 4 43 | 400-34926 28 2| 400-52366 12 4
400-29075 28 22 | 400-34969 i8 10 | 400-53172 20 47
400-29078 2 20| 400-34970 18 28 | 400-53231 22 19
400-29079 20 20 | 400-34971 18 11| 400-53371 16 29
400-29257 20 88 | 400-34972 18 29 | 400-55358 i6 20
400-29347 2 22 | 400-34974 22 32 | 400-55358 36 20
400-29350 25 28 | 400-35151 22 11 400-55569 20 17
400-29561 8 351 400-35167 25 2 | 400-55883 32 1
400-29562 8 42 | 400-35168 25 15 | 400-56385 32 21
400-29570 18 8 1 400-35180 2 51 | 400-56438 32 22
400-29641 2 i6 | 400-35181 22 16 | 400-56685 22 48
400-29905 30 2| 400-35264 28 87 | 400-56686 22 49
400-29964 4 11 400-35277 25 33| 400-56698 10 10
400-30027 8 85 | 400-35278 25 32 | 400-56698 12 9
400-30037 B 30| 400-35298 22 21 400-56705 36 4
400-30038 B 38 | 400-35298 22 23 | 400-57361 16 11
400-30298 2 14 | 400-35394 22 4 | 400-57398 22 5
400-30299 2 79 | 400-35441 12 71 | 400-58117 18 12
400-30768 36 38 | 400-35704 20 50 | 400-58118 18 30
400-30856 25 27 | 400-35828 22 22 | 400-58119 18 13
400-30915 18 3| 400-35873 36 44 | 400-58120 18 k¥
400-30954 a3z t7 | 400-36125 38 40 | 400-59036 8 58
400-30956 26 12 | 400-36167 28 8| 400-59504 32 16
400-30962 32 4 | 400-36221 32 2 | 400-59505 32 19
400-31348 20 26 | 400-35222 32 3| 400-59784 14 5
400-31349 20 40 | 400-36223 32 9| 400-59785 14 5}
400-31350 20 75 | 400-36333 28 61| 400-59786 16 40
400-31351 18 4 | 400-36359 24 4 1 400-59787 16 41
400-31352 24 33 | 400-36360 25 18 1 400-60689 10 57
400-31862 B 34 | 400-36428 36 391 400-60689 12 52
400-31864 4 13 | 400-36433 20 18 ! 400-60693 10 41
400-32107 al 1| 400-364486 24 36 | 400-60893 12 22
400-32124 B 26 | 400-36679 20 56 | 400-60840 10 42
400-32124 2] 79 | 400-36682 14 30 | 400-60840 12 23
400-32142 4 34 | 400-36683 14 31| 400-62489 20 95
400-32147 8 55 | 400-36684 14 3| 400-62517 20 a3
400-32268 20 45 1 400-3668E5 14 4§ 40062651 20 15
400-32269 20 10§ 400-36690 2 61 | 400-63940 2 65
400-32272 22 38§ 400-37488 36 37 | 400-65712 24 2
400-32293 20 22 1 400-39604 28 46 {  400-65722 24 71
400-32327 12 53 1 400-39625 28 85 { 400-65984 28 74
400-32405 28 55 | 400-39629 8 9| 40067594 20 58
400-32406 28 568 | 400-40302 6 37 | 400-76708 24 69
400-32707 10 1 400-40549 14 23| 400-76709 24 kit
400-32708 10 21 400-40549 18 26
400-32709 10 31 400-40550 14 24
400-32710 12 3 400-40550 18 27
400-32711 12 2t 400-40809 28 75
400-32804 28 44 1 400-40924 20 87
400-32896 2 43 1 400-41578 28 a2
400-32987 4 21 1 A00-41579 28 83
400-32993 4 23 1 400-42086 28 81
400-32994 4 24 1 400-42121 14 EH
400-33160 24 52 | 400-42141 18 16
400-33408 25 11 400-42151 26 17
400-33409 30 i1 A00-42286 28 3z
400-33434 22 24 | 400-42287 28 25
400-33435 22 25 1 400-42874 2 40
400-33437 26 i1 400-42880 2 39
400-33439 K] i 400-43322 4 51
400-33667 4 44 1 400-43333 16 34
400-33668 20 80 § 400-43334 168 as
400-33669 [ 23 1 400-43335 16 a7
400-33669 8 75 | 400-43336 16 38
400-33995 20 97 | AQ0-43921 18 14
400-34053 2 47 | 400-43922 18 32
400-342486 28 41 400-43923 18 15
400-34267 a0 & | 400-43924 18 33
400-34649 28 3| 400-44393 24 51
400-34660 10 43 | 40046212 4 50
400-34660 12 24 | 400-50003 16 1
400-34675 2 42 | 400-50314 22 46
400-34840 10 52 | 400-50584 20 92
400-34840 12 33 | 400-51384 22 8
400-34853 3 3| 400-52366 10 5

_50_







